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'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
27 PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 5794/2021

BEFORE: MRS. ROZINA REHMAN ... - MEMBER(J)

MISS. FAREEHA PAUL e MEMBER(E)

Faizan Ullah S/O Muhib Ullah R/O Hamdard Manzil, House No. 1/39.C,

Mohallah Johar Street, Peshawar Cantt. '
e (Appellant)

Versus

Deputy District Education Officer (M), Peshawar.

District Education Officer (M), Peshawar.

Director Elementary & %condarv Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.’

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretdry Education Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar.

5. Mohammad Kaleem Ullah S/o Abdul Manan Cantonment Gcneral
Hoqpltal Flat No. 5, Block-A/2, Peshawar. .

s

. {Respondents)

Mr. Muhammad Asxf o '
Advocate For appellant

Syed Naseer Ud Din Shah

Asstt. Advocate General L For respondents
Date of Institution. ..................... 03.06.2021
Date of Hearing........................ 23.06.2022
Date of Decision........................ 23.06.2022
- JUDGEMENT

FAREEHA PAUL, MEMBER ( E): The service appeal in hand has been

instituted under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act,
1974, against the impugned order dated 12.02.2021 with the prayer that it may
be set aside and the appellant may be reinstated in service with all back

benefits (pay and allowances) w.e.f 19.08.2020, the date of his appointment.




2. Brief facts of thejease, as givensdti-théimemorandum of appeal, are that

the appellant was a permanent resident of Hamdard Manzil, House No. 1/39.C,

M(;)!;alah Johar Street, Peshawar Cantt. After passing matriculéﬁoﬁ
examination he obtained domicile certificate of Peshawar. The rc—:spo@ents
advertised posts of PST with the conditions for applicants that they should
have permanent domicile and CNIC of Peshawar and that they should be

permanent residents of that Union Council.” Appellant being qualified and

permanent resident of Cantonment Board, Peshawar Union Council applied for
that post. He appeared in the test and interview and qualified for the post and

“was posted at GPS Railway Quarter, Peshawar Cantt vide-notification dated

19.08.2020. On 26.01.2020 he was given a notice through which he was asked

for clarification of actual Union Council and correct permanent address to

which he replied on 27.01.2021 alongwith all documentary proof that he was

-I:sermanent residehf of Hamdard Manzil, ‘House No. 1/39.C, Mohallah Johar
‘Street, Peshawar ‘Cahtt. and that he was living in Liaqat Bazaar for the last 21
vears. He annexed the property papers showing ownership of his family since
1996. He also attached utility bills of that property -showing it to be in

Peshawar Cantt. He annexed certificate issued by Additional Deputy

Commissioner Peshawar regarding contirmation of his domicile. Inspite of that
appointment order of the appellant was withdrawn vide notification dated
12.02.2021. He filed departmental appeal to respondent-No. 3 on 23.02.2_021
which was not responded. Hence the service appeal.

3. Respondents were put on notice who submitted wri.tten replies/
comments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel fér the appellant
as well as the learned Assistant Advocate General and perused the case'ﬁlé

with connected documents in detail. /




NI

4. Learned counsel I?E)'r'thé"uapﬁell‘é_'n.t. iﬁpresen‘[ed all the documentary

‘evidence of the appellant which was submitted before the respondents also
'indiclat‘i.ng him a permanent resident of Cantonment Board Peshawar. The
“record included a map of Military Estates Officer also which indicated his

house at Johar Street within the limits of Cantonment Board. He invited the

attention to judgement of hon’ble Peshawar High in writ petition filed by
Muhammad Kaleem ullah against the appellant in which he had challenged the
domicile of tl‘1e appellant Faizan Ullah by stating that he was not a resident of
Peshawar Cantonment area. That writ ﬁetition was dismisééd by Hon’ble
Peshawar High Court being devoid of merits throuéh its judgement dated

24.05.2022.

‘5. The learned Assistant Advocate General contended that appellant was

not resident of Cantonment arca Peshawar and relied on the letter of

Cantdnment Executive Officer, Peshawar dated 31.12.2020 which stated that

l-i‘amdard Manzil Mohallah Kotla Mohsin Khan was outside the limit of

Cantonment areca Peshawar whereas Hamdard Manzil at Johar Street was

within the limits of Cantonment.

0. After going through the entire record available before us, it is clear that
the appellant is a resident of Hamdard Manzil, 1/39.C, Mohallah Johar Street,
Peshawar Cantt. and same has been cer-tiﬁed by Military Estates Ofﬁccrémd
illl()\.\."éd and the order dated 12.02.2021 is set aside and respondents are
directed to reinstate the appellant in service with all back benefits (pa-y and
allowance) from the date of his appointment i.e 19.08.2020. Parties are left to

bear their own costs. Consign.

Cantonment Executive Officer Peshawar also. Hence the appeal in hand is




v
e

7. Pronounced in open court in Péshawar and given under our hands and

seal of the Tribunal on l_hiS.. 23" day of June, .2022.

-‘(FA

A PAUL)

Member (E)
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;’5 . Service Appeal No. 5794/2021
Mr. Muhammad Asif, Advocate for the appellant present. Mr. Syed
Naseer Ud Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for respondents present.

Arguments heard and record perused.

2. Vide our detailed judgement containing 04 pages, it is clear that the
appellant is a resident of Hamdard Manzil, 1/39.C, Mohallah Johar Street,
Peshawar Cantt and same has been certified by Military Estates Officer and
Cantonment Executive Officer Peshawar also. Hence the appeal in hand is allowed
and the order dated 12.02.2021 is set aside and respondents are directed to
reinstate the appellant in service with all back benefits (pay and allowance) from
the date of his appointment i.e 19.08.2020. Parties are left to bear their own costs.

Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our hands and seal

of the Tribunal on this 23" day of June, 2022.

-

(FAREEHA PAUL)
Member (E)
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BENCH -1V

Wednesday, 02-Feb-2022

1 C.R.P.105/2019 in
H.R.M.A.831/2018
(U/A184(3))

[+] Ijaz-ul-Ahsan, J+2

Page 50 of 81

*

MR. JUSTICE IJAZ UL AHSAN
MR. JUSTICE MUNIB AKHTAR

" BENCH - IV
Wednesday, 02-Feb-2022

MRS. JUSTICE AYESHA A. MALIK .

Rao Anwar Ahmed Khan v. Federatlon of Chaudhry Akhtar Ali, AOR

Pakistan & others

(Rwp)
(Enrl#94)
Mr. MaliK Naeem Iqbal ASC (Kch)
(Enrl#4678)

Mr. Ahmed Nawaz Chaudhry, AOR
(Enrl#243)

2 C.M.A.3548/2018 IN
C.A.74-P/2016
(Application under section
12(2), CPC)

(Ch.0.) -

Bacha Hakeem v. Dolatmand

———— T
fﬁ_‘_,,___,_..___..-. .

Mr. Tasleem Hussam, AOR (Pesh)
(Enrl#187) .
Mr. Khalid Mehmood, ASC (Rwp)
(Enrl#4608) .
Mr. Qazi Zaki-ud-din, ASC (Pesh)

— (Enrl#3790)

_My. Faisal Slddlql, ASC (Enrl#4668)1 h

Mr. Miuhammad Tarig Khan, AOR (Pesh)
(Enrl#59)

Mr.-Muhammad Asif, ASC
(Enrl#3108)

Mr. Muhammad Ajmal Khan, AOR (Pesh)
(Enri#225)

(Lhr) -

3 C.A.1028/2014
(Election-Provincial Assembly /

" Haider Ali v. Abdul Qadoos Bizenjo &

others

—

Syed Rifagat Hussain Shah, AOR  (Rwp)
(Enrl#239)

Verification of Votes) Mr. Wasim Sajjad, Sr. ASC (Lhr)
(S.J.) (Enrl#242)
R - Notice
Sh. Mahmood Ahmad, AOR
(Enrl#230) .
Syed Iftikhar Hussain Gilani, Sr.  (Ibd)
ASC (Enrl#250)

4 C.P.1942/2017 Tanvir Arif Abbasi v. Additional Sessmns . Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR  (Rwp)
(Writ Petition / Illegal Judge, Rawalpindi and others (Enrl#239) '
Dispossession) Sardar Abdul Raz:q Khan, ASC (Rwp)
(€3A)) (Enrl#3223) = =
(D.B.) Mr. Anis Muhammad Shahzad, AORRwp)
(C.0) (Enrl#267)

Mr. Basharatullah Khan -R, ASC  (Rwp)
(Enrl#3016)

5 C.P.1618-L/2018
(Election-2018 / Nomination
Papers Dispute)

®B)

Muhammad Ilyas v. The Appellate ElectionMr. Mahmudul Islam (decd.), AOR (Lhr)

Tribunal, etc

(Enri#177)

Mian Muhammad Athar, ASC
(Enrl#3120)

Mzr. Abdul Quddus Mughal, ASC (Lhr)
(Enrl#4648)

Mr. Shafqat Mahmood, ASC
(Enrl#2972)

(Lhr)

(Lhr)
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20.05.2022 Appellant in person present.

~Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General for the respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that

his counsel is out of station. Adjourned. To come up for

e arguments on 08.06.:2022 before the D.B.
(Rozina Rehman) (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (J) : Member (J)
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01.03.2022 ~ Due to reﬁrement of the Worthy Chairman, the
Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to

0fb.03.2022 for the same as before.

| | %
R : s Reader.

SR

3, ‘)\. '. E

\\\ '):‘ ) - , . _'__;_\. ‘,’;.7 .
o ’v‘l_6':‘03.'2‘022 Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the

- Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is "a(,iiioumed o
26.4.2022. for the same as before. i
Re%‘ er.

26.04.2022 Junior of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.

Muhammad Rasheed, DAeputy District Attorney for the
respondents present.

Junior of learned counsel for the appellant requested for
adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the

appellant is busy in the august Supreme Court of Pakistan. p

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 20.05.2022 before the

. . ‘
Q “ 1’;‘{

(Rozina .Rehman) (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (J) Member (J)

D.B.




‘28.0&.?022: = Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad

‘ ' Adeel Butt Addl AG. for the respondents present \ -

. ". ;| 7 5 ‘
\ o Due to pauaty of time, ‘arguments could not be

n - heard To come up for arguments on 02.02.2022 before
_v theDB | S

- (Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir) %ﬁmm

v . -Member (E)

02;0,1,,.3%;;22 : . Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr.
| _‘Muhammad . Adeel . Butt, Addl. AG for respondents

present.

Learned counsel for the appellant was stated to be
Ibusy before the august Supreme Court of Pakistan. In this
respect he also produced cause list for today, whiéh is
A placed on file. The appeal Is, therefore, ad]ourned to- |
’ © 01.03.2022 before the D.B.

(Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir)
Member (E)
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| 25.10.2021 Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocatga General for

respondents present.

Arguments could not be heard due to learned judiciai member
(Salah-ud-Din) is on leave. Adjourned. To come
" before the D.B on 20.01.2022.

for arguments

X

PR o (MIAN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER (E) i

20.01.2022 Appellant in person present. Mr, Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Additional Advocate General for respondents present. .

Appellant requested..for adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not available today due to general strike of the bar.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B on 28.01.2022. £

ERPRPERY g
k. .

(Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir) : C an,
Member (E)
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30.07.2021
e 4/:,:.\,7_:‘.
o
Appellant Deposfted
Secyiiy & Process Feg -
A/ -m«,’w..._
1-9- >

) ’Dut )ra

i Y el"j’w‘ e Tj\ru

Jeal .59 Y %%

R e AW 0 W M "
'Appel’lah%ngwitph&’ counsel  present.  Preliminary

arguments heard.

According to contentions raised at this stage, the appellant
was appointed as PST Teacher after having passed through the
normal course of selection; where-after he assumed charge of
the post and was performing his duties when his domicile with
doubted and

appointment order was withdrawn by the impugned order.

particular address was accordingly, his
Further contends that the impugned order is against the facts |
and law.  Points raised need consideration. The appeal is
admitted for full hearing subject to all just and legal objections.
The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee
within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the
respondents t:of‘\s,)uﬁb{ng‘i,’ssion of written reply7comments in office
within 10 days after receipt of notices, positively. If the written
reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated time,
or extension of time is not sought through written application
with sufficient cause, the office shall submit the file with a
repoft of non-compliance. File to come up for arguments on
01.09.2021 before the D.B.

An application has been filed alongwith the Memorandum .
of appeal for interim relief of suspension of the impugned order
dated 12.02.2021 till final disposal of the appeal. The operation
of impugned order shall remain suspended till final disposal of
the appeal unless earlier withdrawn. The parties shall be reverted
to the

order and shall maintain status quo.

position as existed before passing of the impugned

Ch an
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Court of

Case No.-

-~
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

/2021

$7144

”S.Nq T Date of order - _Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 03/06/2021 The appeal of Mr. Faizanullah presented today by Mr. Muhammad
Asif Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
M
REGISTRAR ~
9. This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

up there on 2o/c [ll

CHAIRMAN
S'I:.
o
b LD
I';: ‘ { o




BEFORE THE KH YBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIB UNAL PESHAWAR

Appellant

 Through

Service Appeal No. /2021
" Faizan'Ullah................... ......... e ——— ...Appellant
A _ Versus
. Deputy District Education Officer, - _
' DlStl’lCt Educauon Officer (M), Peshawar & others ...Respondents
S ' INDEX -
S.No. |Description of documents. - Annexure | Pages.
ol Mémo of appeal &V}(&~§+‘@YLﬁion/ gt oY) 128
2. Addresses of parties 7 & - 9.
3. | Copy of Matric Certificate A 1o
4. Copy of Domicile Certificate B. n-13
5. | Copy of advertisement C 13
_6.- | Copy of appointment letter D /Y- 19
7. | Copy of charge réport’ . E 22 -\ |
8.. | Copy of notice F >
9. | Copy of reply G -3
"10. | Copy of property documents H -3
11. | Copy of certificate I ¥z
12. |Copy of Cantonment Board ] 29
| Certificate ' B ol
13. . | Copy of the order - K 30
14. | Copy of departmental appeal L 3
15.. | Copy of letter M 33
-16. | Photo copy of order N - 33
17. | Wakalatnama - 3y

{_ Dl

' Muhammad Asif

~N—

- Advocate Supreme Court -

 Off:

near

Taj

Autos,

214 Syed Ahmad Ali Building
Sunehri

. * Masjid Road, Peshawar Cantt.
Cell 0302-8885187




) Service Appeal No: / 2021

2)

.5)

BEFORE THE KH YBER PAKH TUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR E?
“ B A
,7q L/ ‘ ‘ Diary i _5’_8 111 :
. C pated 0’3,6 20621

Faizan Ullah son of Mohib Ullah
' R/o Hamdard Mangzil. House No.1/39-C,

Mohallah Johar Street, Peshawar Cantt.

1)

3)

.4). 

: ........Appellant
VERSUS S :

_'Deputy D1stnct Educat1on Off1cer District Bducat1on Offlcer -

(M), Peshawar.

District Educatlon Off1cer D1stnct Education Offlcer (M)

. Peshawar.

Direotor Elementary & Secondary Education, Directorate of

Elementary & Secondary Education, KPK, Peshawar."

Ad]acent to Govt High School No.1, G.T Road Peshawar.

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Educat1on
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar ' »

" Mohammad Kaleem Ullah S/o Abdul Manan Cantonment

General Hospital, Flat No 5 Block-A/2, Peshawar Cantt

...... Respondents

ya
APPEAL U/S 4 'OF THE SERVICE

é‘me a to‘_' day TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE

ORDER DATED 12.02.2021, WHEREBY

S3y1 APPOINTMENT ORDER  DATED

19.08.2020 OF APPELLANT HAS BEEN
WITHDRAWN AND, APPEAL FILED BY
APPELLANT HAS NOT SINCE BEEN
" DECIDED INPSITE OF THE FACT THAT |
STATUTORY -PERIOD OF 3 MONTHS
" HAVE BEEN EXPIRED.

et
(4

T e
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1 2

" 'PRAYER:

* Respectfully Sheweth; .\

)

2)

| Ap'pe'llant submits as under:-

On acoeptance of this appeal, the
orders of respondeln_ts may kfndly be
set-aside - an_d the appellant may

" kindly be reinstated in s_ervz'c__:e with
all back benefits in_céluding- pay from
taking of charge. | |

\

L

" That appellant was born and is permanent res1dent of

- Hamdard Munzﬂ House No.1/39-C, Johar Street,  '

Peshawar Cantt

That ‘appellant ‘after passing . his matriculation -

" examination obtained domicile certificate for taking
: -admISSIOIl in.. College (Copy of Matric Cert1f1cate is

| Annex “A”, Whﬂe copy of Domicile Cert1f1cate is Annex |

. “B’l)

)

4)

- That the respondents advertised some posta of PSTand

- conditions for application were @ permanent domicile

and CNIC of District Peshawar (if) for the post of PST

candidate should be p‘ermanent resident of that Union
. Counc11 (111) If candidate of concerned Union Council is
. '“not available then

: (Copy 'o~f advertiSement‘:is' J—lnnex “C”)\

“That appellant be1ng qua11f1ed and re51dent of

: Cantonment Board Peshawar Umon Council appl1ed for |




«

the post of PST vacant in Govt. Primary School, Railway

Quarter, Peshawar Cantt.”

‘.That appellant appeared 1n the test and 1nterv1ew and
'qua11f1ed for the post and was appomtment v1de |
'not1f1cat1on No. 13216/ 13410 dated 19.08. 2020 (Copy of

appomtment letter is Annex “D”)

,:That appelIant on 20.08 2020 took the charge of the post

. of PST and started teachmg students da1ly regularly

| -- (Copy of charge report is A.nnex “E”)

| .That appellan't Was perfdrming his duty of teaching the
students w1thout any complamt that all of a sudden
"appellant rece1ved a notlce dated 26.01. 202.1 in Wthh it

was asked from the appellant for clar1f1cat1on of his |

o actual Umon Counc11 and correct permanent address.

g

(Copy of notice is Annex- “F”) .

‘That appellant filed reply‘ on 27.01.2021 cjiving full

deta11 regardmg h1s permanent residence alongw1th

9

'ndocumentary proof (Copy of reply is Annex “G” wh11e .

propert'y documents is Annex “H”) ~

| That appellant alongW1th reply also annexed the'

S cert1f1cate 1ssued by Addmonal Deputy Comm1ss1oner

Peshawar regardmg conformat1on of dom1c11e 1ssued 1n'

the year 2002. (Copy of cert1flcate is Annex “I”)

That appellant alSo obtained  certificate from

] Cantonment Board Peshawar regardmg permanent_

3




‘resident and produced 'to ‘respondents. - (Copy of

Cantonment Board Cert1flcate is Annex “T).

That vide Notificati_on No.'1528-3_5, datéd.'iz.bz.-zozi_,'

- appointment order | of appellant was illegally

- Withdrawn. (Copy of the 'difder is Annex “K”’)'.

1)

‘,",I"hatiappellant on 23.02.‘2(__)2‘1 filed departmental' appeal °
to respondent No.3, which is still pending:. ‘-'(Copy. of .

Aj’departmental appeal_ is Annex “L”)

That on the appeal f1led by the appellant Ass1stant

Director (Estabhshment) has asked for comments from

o respondent No.2 vide' letter dated 10.03.2021. (Copy of

1 T

195

A

-.letter is Annex “M”)

for obtammg reply, _but every time they informed the =

"appellant that appeal has not been dec1ded till _yet. L

_ That on the other hand statutory period of three months

have elapsed and thus appellant has come before th1s'
' hon ble Tribunal on_ the followmg grounds, amongst
others:— o : |

 GROUNDS

'l'hat the order of yvithdrawal of appointment dated" |

12 02.2021 and not de01d1ng the appeal w1th1n statutory

pertod is agamst laW and facts, hence untenable in the

“eyes of law. .

‘That appellant use to visit the office of respondent No 3



That the respondents fatled to appreciate the real point
mvolved in the case in 1ts perspectlve hence have

arrived’ at an mcorrect COI‘lChlSlOI‘I.

That the respondents falled to appre01ate the fact that
b_efore_ callmg for 1nterv1eW and 1ssumg the
appointment letter - of appellant- have  verified the
documents of appellant regarding education
permanent - resident and domicile et and after
verification appellant was summoned for test and

interview

That appellant has taken the charge of the post and was

regularly performmg hlS ~duty daily by treating the
students and thus once the appellant has taken the
charge appellant comes thhm the def1n1t1on of Govt

Servant

That respondents falled to 'apprec1ate the fact that for
removmg Govt Off1c1al from the post there 1s a
Mechamsm and thus complymg with the servrce laws

and rules no off1c1al can be removed from semce

That in the case of appellant respondents have neither
1ssued the show cause nor charge sheet or explanauon
and has w1thdrawn the appomtment order of appellant

Whrch is not sustamable in the eyes of law

That in the case of appellant nerther statement of

allegat1on was -1ssued nor proper 1nqu1ry was




~ conducted by app‘oiniting' authority and thus has

exercised the powers not vested to them ,under'the law.

. - That mﬁthdravﬁng the '- appointment order when
‘ appellant was serv1ng from the last 03 months and on

| ',producmg the order of Hon ble Peshawar H1gh Court

‘ T:Peshawar passed in writ petltlon f11ed by respondent‘ |

'_Nos

That respondents falled to apprec1ate the fact that in.

~writ petition filed by the respondent No. 5 no order for
. removmg- appellant was’ 1ssued but only comments
‘rwere called from respondent No. 2 (Photo copy of

‘order is Annex “N”) o

.That respondents instead of filing the comments in writ
petition pending in the hon’ble Peshawar High Cotzr't', .

Peshawar illegally thhdra'Wn the appﬁointme'nt order. _

.. That by w1thdraw1ng the appomtment order withoutany
| sol1d reason and proof respondents have exercrsed the

]ur1sd1ctlon not vested to them under the law.

. That by W1thdrawmg the appomtment order and E '
- ,appellant w1thout complymg the serv1ce laws and rules
: respondents have v;olated_ the fundamental,nghts of the

- appellant.

. . That appellant has served the respondents department

- for more than 06 months but pay has not been released

 to appellant W1thout any reason




4
.
w;; . .
i : .

N. That the withdrawn order 'appellant- issued | by’
-respondents'- illegally is perversant and against ‘the -
~ settled principle of la_w' and justice and as such is liable

to be set-aside.

"It'ie, therefore, ‘re'qiiested that on acceptance of
,thi’sl' appeal ~the oral refusal of respondents - of 'not
'dec1d1ng the departmental appeal and appomtment
_ ‘.Wlthdrawal order of appellant dated 12 02 2021 may |
’ T "kmdly be set-a31de and the appellant may kmdly be‘j |

o remstated in service W1th all back beneﬁts

| , Any 'other_reliet; deemed appr'opriate may kindly'

alse be granted in favour of appellant.

Lo Appellant C
. 'Through ié_,//P 5&3 g
R 'Muhammad Asif :
.. Advocate Supreme Court
~ Off: 214 Syed Ahmad Ali Building
. ‘near - Taj Autos, Sunehri

" Masjid Road, Peshawar Cantt.
" Cell: 0302 8885187 :

AFFIDAVIT

o I do hereby solemnly affirm and dlare on Oath that the
A' " contents of accompanying Appeal A e true and correct to the best
~ -to my knowledge and nothingf#asg '

Wi
hon’ble cour_t ' «-'&\’, i

bT: ﬁ" Pf,y* iy
QO

'; 'S




" contents of accompanying Appeal a

'hon ble court

BEFORE' THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE -
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR ‘

Inre: =~ . o I
" Service Appeal No. /2021

 Faizan Ullah...................... ceereeereirerereeereseseesee e Appellant

Versus

Deputy District Educatlon Officer, -

‘Dtstnct Educ_atlon Officer (M) PeshaWar &others .. Respondents

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF
ORDE'R DATED 12.02.2021 TILL THE
FINAL DECISION OF APPEAL,

: Resg‘ectfuuz Sheweth:

1)  That the above noted appeal has been instituted before this
: hon ble Tr1buna1 -

"~ .2)  That pnma-facre pet1t1oner has a good case in h1s favour

‘: 3)- . That appomtment order dated 19.08.2020 was thhdrawn, '

~ ‘illegally on 12. 02 2021 without. followmg the service laws
~and rules.

- 4) That in case the appomtment thhdrawn order dated

12.02.2021 is not ‘suspended till the final decision, appellant -
. would suffer an 1rreparab1e loss. (A.ff1dav1t is glven to this
: affect)

5)  That balance of convenience also in favour of the petitioner.

Tt is, therefore',' -requested. that appointment
withdrawal -order = dated - 21.02.2021 may - kindly be
~ suspended till the final decision of appeal. '

: o | Appellant “a o
Through ‘U\}Z,A "@‘Sj .
. Muhammad Asif -

‘ - Advocate Supreme Court .
AFFIDAVIT '

\and declare on Oath that the
trufﬁnd correct to the best
ee concealed from thls

I do hereby solemnly afflr

to my knowledge and no 'ng h:

o




BEI"' ORE THE KH YBER PAIGI T UNKHWA SERVICE '

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

N Service Appeal No._.__ /2021

Faizan Ullah. e . e, e Appel'l'ant

Versus

: Deputy District Educauon Ofﬁcer : o
DlStIlCt Education Officer (M), Peshawar & others Respondents

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT

Faizan Ullah son of Mohib Ullah
R/6 Hamdard Manzil: House No.1/39-C,
Mohallah ]ohar Street, Peshawar Cantt. .

RESPONDENTS

1Y)

2)

3)

)

5)

Deputy District Educat1on Ofﬂcer Dlstnct Educatlon Offlcer
(M) Peshawar

D1str1ct Educauon Offlcer Dlstnct Educatlon Offlcer (M),
Peshawar

Director Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Dlrectorate of
Elementary - & Secondary Education, KPK, Peshawar.
Ad]acent to Govt. High School No.1l, G.T Road, Peshawar.

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Educatlon
Civil Secretanat Peshawar.’

Mohammad Kaleem Ullah S/0 Abdul Manan, Cantonment

General Hosp1ta1 Flat No.5, Block-A/Z Peshawar Cantt
N

&/
Appella/t

Through g)

Muh mad As1f e
Advocate Supreme Court
Off:: 214 Syed Ahmad Ali Building
near Taj Autos, Sunehri
Masjid Road, Peshawar Cantt
Cell: 0302—8885187

@ ‘
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I declare that I was bomn of parents who
are permanently domiciled in N.W.F.P
having been born in this province

[ was born at Mohallah / vjnage.&@l.‘.a%ﬂ,}k‘)w...m..

* el

. R PR, :..., . i ) =
TCIISII oo'oooooocood P ressesan Dlstr!ct.......dz% ooooo sevnae

oooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

of Mohallah »éq/"?'/ﬁ] Village .t‘:‘?;)t‘{,

Dowicile in N.W.F.P. 1tis hereby certified that his parents are permanent
resident of the N.W.E.P. having born with in it.

Ehuve sutisfied myself from personal/my own knowledge/verificatign that the
ubove declaration is true & certified accordingly. This day of S0, 20.&.@.‘.

-
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appointment of the fol
Teacher) School based
admissible under the
Government, in Teach

. PH No. 101-0225453

lowing candidates are here

ra

7

Poverd)

Selection Committee,

PST (Primary School
[ allowances as

licy of the Provincial
e date of taking over

Consequent upon recommendations of the Departmental
' by ordered against the post of
in BPS-12 (13320-960-42120) @ Rs.13320/- fixed plus usua
rules on adhoc basis on Contract under the existing po
ing Cadre on the terms and conditions given below w.e.f th

st kdyegtion {jicer (Maie) yresnuiss

.
"y

Ll

=Yy
4

charge:-
Open Merit: —
sC
Father Tota! Union TOBE b
s#
Name Name Date of Birth CNiC Score Council POSTED Rerarks
1 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12
MUHAMM 1730183594 - GPS Sangoo Against
11 ADNasig | QABILSHAH 20-03-90 679 122.38 | Achini Bala No. 1 Vacant post
Against
: Vacant post
HADEED 1730199029 . GPS Sangoo
20 uuan | RIAZKHAN | 30-06-96 123 12221 | Achini8ala | > 00
Against
SAMI 1730146083 . GPS Sangoo | Vacant post
3.|  Utian | ASADKHAN |  15.02-96 525 117.18 | Achini Bala | > 2087
Against
5| WABBUR | ABDULLAH | (oo o0 11730121587 | . . | Ander | GPSAndher | V3cantpost
‘| REHMAN KHAN . 707 - Shaher Sher
: Against
ABDUL SHAKIR 11730121288 ) GPSASia | vacant post
> GHANI | ulamgan | 150395 g2y~ | 12476 | Asia Gate
o
MUHAMM - Aot
. . Vacant post
6.| ADAWAIS iﬁ::g 20-10-91 173%12599343 12393 | Asia (ip.s héo‘f
SHABBIR ‘ s1a rar
, | FARHAD ISRAR 050505 | 1730195017 | hf’adabe' GPS Badaber w’iﬁi";ﬁ,ﬂ
"I HUSSAIN | HUSSAIN ’ 079 ' a'yia”"a No.1
Azainst
SYED SYED GPS Vacant post
8.| SAFDARALI | MUHAMMA |  20-07-87 - 173216777 847 1 127.63 cep Peshawar
SHAH D SHAFIQ > : Cantt
* Against
MURAMM | MunaMma 1730123829 ops | Vecantpost
9.1 ADEHSAN D ZAHIR 01-03-93 : 3‘55 120.14 cap Peshawar
ULLAH Cantt
o ""' S v — e - — | —— — r———g i | Against -
[10] " Faizan. MOHIB "1730182816"| . GPS Railwa : !
- - 25-10-92 — “Y1=1149 - -Cap . __.a;'_w__YJ " Vacant post /
ULLAH ULLAH . 9 Ll '
L 1| - Ui o . 737 R — _.Quarters - |'
Against
11] MANZAR | MUHAMMA 02-0153 1720138174 GPS Bara Vaczm post
HASSAN D NISAR 129 . c8p Lane
{

Scanned with CamScanner



‘ Gro g , .
- %ﬁé’ , v . X
.l L o ’ \ '
o sapan | ABOUL | 730117186 | g9 34 cap GPS Bara
; AN RASHID | 150593 083 Lane
KHAN |
‘ 1730160186 GPS Jehangir |
13| SAIFULLAH . -] 95.74 cBP
0i-01-93
JEHANGIR JEHANGIR i 701 Pura
"~ Agains!
Vacant pi
MUHAMM e ’
14 AD MUHAMMA } - 1730189877 | 4o 04 cap GPS Audit
RAQEEM | D SALIM 15-10-91 525 : | Colony
GURAISHI QURAISHI
. Against
15/ ABBAS | ZULFIQAR 1730115927 | GPsNo.2 | Vacantp
ZULIFQAR KHAN 21-07-89 443 107.43 Chamkani Chamkani
| . Against
16[ MOHAMM | MOHAMM 1730136447 GPS No. 2
; 11-09-92 . Vacant pc
AD ISMAIL | AD HAKEEM 877 124.95 | Gulbahar Gulbahar p
FIDA e
17| JAVAID . Against
1QBAL b 2839 123.41 | Gulbahar Gulbahar cani p
SYED
SYED
MUHAMM :
173011258 . .
apian | F 'gzioa 01-03-83 9255 | 125.73 | Guigela | SPSKochian | Against
BAD SHAH H ' GulBela | vacantpo
19| SHAKIR | MUHAMMA 1730118491 GPS Against
ULLAH D SHOAIB 10-03-94 015 118.87 H:ary::a Nachapa Vacant po
' Y ~Payan
Agai
| NIAZ INAYAT - : Va':i:ltn;i
| MUHAMM | UiLaH oloa0y | 1730145374| | nazar | GPSDora
AD KHAN 283 : KHWANI I Rogd Gharib
Abad
o
Muhamma | MOHAMM y "\gaiﬂst
: . 3€2n "
@ dsalman | ADIQBAL | 13.00.94 | 1730167738 | | | JEHANGIR | GPS Jehangir | T
Sadozai | SOUDUZAJ 681 T PURA Pura
| g 221 MUHAMM
| INAYAT F—
2 . - 01 1730154141 . Against
i ADUMAR |  ULLAH 28-01-95 100 13326 | Kakshal| Cpsi\i‘?kzs"a’ Vacant pe
X MUHAMM:? : i
23] MUHAMM Against
) ' 17301845
AD SALEEM DB:::;IAR 01-12-96 6?&4034 121.17 | Kakshat| | ©PS Rasheed Vacant po
‘ - Garhi
HAROON | MUHAMMA | Fgainst
40.-04- 1730124462 gains
IQBAL DOIN o 0-04 ,88 519 120.68 | Kakshal1 GPSGHa;heed Vacant po:
i arhi
- SR [ —— ]
25/ ZEESHAN NOOR o s ~
0195 - 0181034 \ Against
AFZAL AFZAL 02-01 95 . 973 118,43 | Kakshall GPSNKE?ha* Vacant pos
I 0.

n

Scanned with CamScanner




Against

S

MUHAMM : Vacant post
: GPS Kakshal
aoawns | ST | og-1190 AORTEY | a3 | washaLn | T el
BARKAT 2 '
ainst 1
MALIK ' v::gnic post
27| FARHAN AMAN 1730130680 . ;
26-10-95 Q5 la | GPS Kankola -
ULLAH ULLAH 1 510 118.95 | Kanko
KHAN
Against
t
28 MU%MM KARIM is02gy | 730162741 ( 1 | GPSDaman Vacant pos
e 985 : indki
NADEEM BAKHSH Hindki
Against
29  RASHID SAID UL - 1730124172 . e | Vacant post
MAHMOOD | ANIIN 06-04-92 965 115.76 { Khatki GPS Niami
: . . Against
| 30| ILTAF FAZAL g 1540149935 GPS Khazana | yacant post
; ‘ HUSSAIN | NAWAB 17-06-91 479 11577 1 Khazana Payan
| ) Against
| 31 MUHAMM | 1730114612 LAND) GPSSwati | \'acant post
FA -05- pos
| AD SAID ZALHAQ 03-06-93 093 11438 | AreaB Gate
YASIR RAZIM $73012655 ' GPSTarnab ! - Against
32 -02- _
KHAN KHAN 12-02-1385 7637 119 9? Lala Deh Vacant post
Against
330 MANZOOR 1730141889 : Masho GPS 3 Vacant post
FAZALGUL | ~ 12-04-91 116.39 Muhammad
KHAN 537 Gaggar s s
Ali Kili
. Against
34]  TARIQ SADIQ 13.02.95 1730182972 | o0 oo | ppanrg | GPS Garhi Va:jm post
HUSSAIN | HUSSAIN 389 : Fazle Hag
- . Against N
35| FAISAL TAWAB 1730188865 .o 1 GPSMerz | vacant oost
QBAL UL 22-04-92 oss | 12974 | Mattani Mattani :
. g
= Against
. 36| SHER - Mg:g::gn A 230607 | 1730197341} .| MEMEL | GPSDalazak | Vacentpost
AFGAN JAVED : 079 TERA! 1l Colony
. Against
. Vacait post
37| ASEAND 1730119839 MERA GPS Garhi
YARKHan | AYUB KHAN 01-05-88 115.7 | SURIZIA | Mian Sabir
385 .
PAYAN Shah
Against
GPSNo.3 | X
38| MUHAMM | MUHAMMA 17-9-95 1730164293 | oo | NOTHIA L “p” Vacant post
- | ADQAISER | DIDRIS 903 . '
N O{AD&M Qadeem
. Againstw
39|  UMAIR 1730171621 Pakha GPSPakht 1 vacant post
AnjUM | NASEERJAN | 24-1091 153 113.43 | P Ghglam o
1
—N
) Against
ao] asap | MUHAMMA 1730164628 o GPS Pakht | Vecant post
JAMAL D NABI 15-04-96 o088 41047 | Pakh 1 Ghiam Ne,
JAMAL 753 Ghulam 1

WWED
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, ISR i | PUSHTAKH | GPS Landi |
. _ 4 1730160478 | . .
) 41 RZHAR | MUHAMMA | o o0 o0 1'30417‘5_/ 12097 | AR Akhoon
e & ULLAH D SIRAS PAYAN Ahmad
; | R AN
‘ SHTAKH | GPS Garh A
. s = N arhi | vacany
42 AHMAD | JAMSHED 00806 | ORI 1om ARA Sikandar N
JEHAN KHAN ) 631 PAYAN Khan "
' ] kN
. < Gort 1 Against !%:S
) PUSHTAKH | GPS Garhi Vacant post %
43) SHAHAS | MUHIB 09-06-84 | 1730260457 1 165 | ara Sikandar | - ok
UDDIN ULLAH 621 PAYAN Khan ,
. . S Against " }
MUHAMM SHAH : 1730128313 ) GPS No.2 Vacant post
3! ADIMRAN | JAHAN 05-03-95 o 116.48 | Sarband carbard | -
KHAN KHAN : ?
173 GPS No. 1 Assinst
45 ZARIN . 730111514 °. Vacant post
| TALIMAND | i 15-01-85 135 11477 | Sarband Sarband
. 1730186595 SHAHI GPS No. 2 heainst
46) NUSRAT SABIR 5 0. y
02-07- 56 i acant post
HUSSAIN | HUSSAIN 02-07-88 777 1265 BAGH Dinbahar
. : - " Against
47| MUHAMM 1730166617 .1 SHAHI GPSNo.1 | vacant post
ap awais | FTKHARALL|  30-03-92 225 1242571 oagH Dinbahar | - .
Against
48] AsAD MU”‘I;MMA j2630s | 1730197235 o | GesBagh | Vacantpost
. = -3 ¥ . \h
| MEHMOOD MUKHTAR 349 Mian Khet
. _ |
a9 . Against
AHMAD | ASEELZADA |  15.04.57 | 1730176932 | o) | GPSSherkira | yaco Rt post
021 No.1
50{  ZIAUR ' Against |
e ~ 1730104015 , GPS Adezai | + <!
K " : acant post
REHMAN hiat Mir . }5-03 9;/. 673 116.86 Sherkira Sherkirs
51}  ZAHID MADAR 7 11730118951 GPS Shah Against
ULLAH KHAN 15-10-85 845 11967 | SMTH Dhand | Vacantpost
* Againg
MUHAMA : . _
. .. PR A" at post
52| MD HARIS :252; 060991 [1730127983 | | ) Surizai | GPSSurizai | Vacante
HAYAT 873 Bala Bala
inst
AD . GPS Againg
e | nararau | ossee | 1730078s3 |4 suma Telaband | Vacantpost
ULLAH 933 : Bala :
No. 3
Against
54| NAVEED . 1730157034 . Urmar GPS Garhi Vacant post
ussay | ROZIKHAN 08-05-89, o 115.66 b Hakeem
Khan
USMAN . Against
55 MUSHARRA 1730163721 Wazi GPS Zahid ost
MUSHARRA 01-06-96 - azr R Vacant p
: F DIN 431 U305 | pagh Abad
el . .Againsr
56 MUHAMM | MUHAMMA 2'7_03_92 1730160103 1 Wazir GPsKhalid | vacant post
ADFAWAD | D NISAR 981 0682 1 paeh Town
kT e D ‘
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_ ?’hey should join their post within fifteen days from the issuance
of failure to join their Dpost within fifteen days,
subsequent appeal etc shall be entertained.

g <

ATT

of this appointment order. In case
their appointment will expire automotically and no-

Scanned with CamScanner
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I 57 UBAID s A . Against l1 3
‘l ULLAH SHAKIRULL 04‘04:9,4. 1739163503 695 | vakstoot | GPSWazir | vacant post l }
. SHAKIR AH : 483 - ‘ Bagh . i
A S .
58/ MuHAM ) pS Zargar e t '1‘
M SARDAR GPS Zarga Vacant post |3
" AD NABI KHAN 04-03.92 1730;783269 ©124.23 | Yakatoot ! Abad -
] . . -
Against ‘[
. MUHAMM wag| N Vacant post
59 GPS Zargar
AD | MUHAMMA |  14.08-04 | 1730183689 ) .. | . oot . '
SALIMAN o 803 . or s ,
_ \ Against —jl :
MUHAMM . Vacant post | §
60 ) .
AD ADNAN '{ Zabta khan 05-03-96 1730186350 | 1) a1 Yakatootn | OF > Z2rer | Lk
KH . 615 Abad . ;
AN l kr
&gainst 4\ :
. SHAD ) . Vacant post | k-
U mean | MuMAMMA | 03.08.94 1733175:264 11833 | vakatoot il Gpiizl’fa’ at
D KHAN
2% Disable Qouta
Total ‘ School l i
Remarks
S.No. Name F/Name | D.O.B CNIC Score ucC Name \ em \
FAIZ ADAM 20-03 ' Gps Against \
X et b 61478037 | 101,11 | Gulbels | lbrahim | vacant post
1 MUHAMMAD | KHAN .| 1984 | 1730161478037 | 1€ TTL O abad p \‘
3% Minjority Qouta
Father Date of : "Total |  Union ‘ School | Remaskﬂ
NI . {
S#| Name | birth CNIC Score | Council Name | |
' : Gps | Againsﬁt_\
ADEEL EMANUEL 05-01- : .
1730169316699 | 94, Akhoon Abad | Rashid | vacant
> | EMANUEL | MUNSHI | 1990 3 99| 94.04 ° Gathi | a
Garhi post |
TERMS & CONDITIONS.
1. NoTA/DA is allowed. :
2, Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned in duplicate.
3 Appointment . is purély on temporary & contract basis initially for one year ie
till 18/08/2021(A.N).
4. Appointment is subject to the condition that the certificates/degrees must be verified from the
concerned authorities by Office of the District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar. Any one
Jound _producing bogus Documents / Testimonials will be reported to the law enforcing
) agencies for further action. ' :
5. Tffeir sérvicgs are liable to termination on one month notice from either side. In case of resignation
without notice their one-month pay/atlowances shall be forfeited to the Government.
6. 1 g;y will not be drawn untii and unless a certificate to this effect by Office of the District
ucation Officer (Male) Peshawar is issued that their certificates/degrees are verified
7.




10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16. A

17

50 BN e Aty
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Health and Age Certificate show‘.d 'be pr’oducsd frovn the & ""‘m upermtendmf concerned

before taking over charge.

Before handing over charge they wiil, s.gn an aureemcnf wzth the {iepal lment otherwise thezr
order will not be valid. . . i

-

They will be governed by such rulcs and regulations as may be issued from time to nme by the
Government, . _ e ’ :

They will get 09 months in service, mandatory profess:onal induction tratmng f" om PITE or
RITE. -

acto
Their services shall be terminated at any time, in case their performance is found unsatzsf Y

d
during their contract period. In case of misconduct, they shall be proceeded under the rulesﬁ' ame
from time to time. ' :

o
Their appointment is School based, they will have to serve at the place of postmg, and the"'
service is not transferable to any other station.

Before handing over charge once again their documénts may be checked if they have not the
required qualification, they may not be handed over charge.

He should not be handed overcharge if he exceeds thiry five (35) years or below nineteen (19)
years of age.

If any meritorious candidate is deprived from appointment by this order and the competenz‘,;
authority accepted his appeal, the appointment order of the low merit candidate ‘will be_,
withdrawn and adjustment order will be reviewed/revised according to merit.

Drawing & Disbursing Officer should personally verify this order from the Office of the DEO
(M) Peshawar before handing over charge to the officials.

(MR. IRFAN ALJ)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) PESHAWAR.

Endst: No. 12 26/-/3 L/‘? Dated Peshawar the / 7 [ OF  Je020
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
Aceountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshowar.
PS to the Secretary to Govt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&SE Dcpartment
‘Deputy Commissioner, Peshawar
PA to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar-.
District Monitoring Officer Peshawar
SDEOQOs Town Concerned
PA to District Education Officer (Maie) Peshawar
ADEQ Primary Local Office
. ASDEO Circle Concerned
10. Head Teacher/QOfficials concerned
11. M/File

1
k
)
M
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i
t
¢
:

Scanned with Ca nmcanner

L

e e e e




CHARGE REPORT

Mr. Faizan Ullah S/O Mohib Ullah, Your appointment has been made vide
DEO (Male) Peshawar Endst: No. 13241-13410 Dated: 19/08/2020 at GPS Railway

_Qucr’rers Peshawar. [Reflected at Senot No. 10)

You are, therefore, given chorgm of your post todc:y on 20[08[2020 (F/N) -
and advised to submit charge report 1o il concerned.

ead Master
GPS Railway Quarters Peshawar

pacher)




. DUTYcERTRIGATE o

s certified that mr FAIZAN UIAY sjo_NOKIE Ut1AH
having CNiC No;~'735f*23?f€75~7 wagappo '

RAIWAY QupeTErS |
issuedon __/ 94"'05‘_' A0
R0 AUGUST 2020

{NTS Teacher)

inted as Primary.School teacher (PST) at GPS
under Endst No : 13261~ 13410

. He took over hi"sl charge of duty on

and performing his duty regularly.

. . : ‘5\5-,«, }l
- , : | :
HEAD MASTER _
Govt; Primary School
Railway Quarters Peshawar
Cantt,




REMINDER oy

WEGISTERED POST' ‘ A‘,\l‘ " District Education Officer
RN (Male) Peshawar
:»' . No.
~ N RETASN 2.
o : : et Dated:2. /[ /2081
To, . ‘? ‘ X} ‘ , . A " AA- € A
. -
 Mr. Faizan Uliah o Muhxb Unah v B
r/o Hamdard Manzil P/O GPO, M “hallah Kotla Mohsin Khan, ‘
~ Peshawar Cantt: Peshawar. - -+ -
_ Subject: = NﬁQIICE* R T e oy = e
Nemg LTI

-]

: You was appomted as PST teaoérer in Govt: Prxmary School Rallway Quarters
Peshawar vide this office order Endst No. 13261“13410 dated 19-08-2020 at Serml Ne.10 of the

said order. ".. W e ‘;. ] i __;_.

,o - v . Tk,

One Mr Kaleem Ullah s/o. AbdulfManan complained vrde writ Petntlon No.5141-
P/2020 filed .n Peehawar High Court Peshaw that according to-the- CNIC you are not the
permanent resrdeﬁt of Umon Council Cantonment Board Peshawar. . ; :
' Therefore, your permanent addresses as mentioned in your CNIC and Dormcrle
certificate were sent to the Cantonment Executry,e Officey, Peshawar’ for ver;ﬁcanon/clanﬁcatron
of your Union Counul vide this office letter No 5)838 dated 23-12-2020.

, , The ~{"antonment \Executive OIﬁcer Peshawar v1de his letter No.
oL e o Cmvans - e ey .

21/206(Gen)/Lands)11382 dated 31- 12-2020 replicdas: . - o .
c. The address shown by candx te in CNIC i.e. “Harndard Manzrl P.O GPO

. Mohalia Totla Mohsin Khan Peshawar Cantt: fylls’ cutside..Cantonments

limits. - SRR "f SHRR
d The address shown in Domrcrle i.e. Hamdard Manzrl 1/39-C, Johar Street

Pecnawar Cantt falls withii 'thie limits of Peshawar Lantt I ,\"!

K
LA

LAY {
-

e

Keepmg in view the above Van\,.’mon in your permanent addresses as shown in

your CNIC and Domrclle cemﬁcatc, you are not falling within the ambrt of Section-3 of
RegulantyAct,?_Oll ;1_”‘;,-',‘ R 3— . e
"You are therefore agmn d1recte<}§\due this REMINDER o clarlfy your position *,

‘regarding your actual Union Council and you are also directed to attend the office of undersigned

* . ,,Qn)&‘ *0’) ’)(\n lgmmi)‘{cp,h%]_s glpngr\m‘ﬁ ﬁ‘ 1319?:(2{:%&%(}29'.‘;{}8}1&5 - .-‘.: A h‘":"_m\"’: ,1..; EIRN ,‘\» S

[

. ’;.. .

N o IR - g

- v . -.:.,
.’

Endst No.__ /Dated __
Copy for intimation/information and necessary aetron to:-

' 1. SDEO (M) Town-11l Frshawar for fvrﬂwr "Jessery action. AT s o
2. ASDEO (M) Circle Concemed T . .
-3 ‘Offict file. /
. e D AnAatinn Nfficer {
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;ﬁEMINDER ‘ BETTER COPY -

"PREGISTERED POST District Education Officer
(Male) Peshawar
No- 16401

Dated: 26 / 01 /2021

Annex F
Mr. Faizan Ullah S/0 Mohib Ullah =

R/o Hamdard Manzil P/0, GPO, Mohallah Kotla Mohsin Khan
Peshawar Cantt, Peshawar

To , Y

Subject: NOTICE.
Memo:

You was appointed as PST teacher in Govt: Primary School Railway Quarters
Peshawar vide this office order Endstt No: 13261- 13410 dated 19-08-2020 at serial No. 10 of the said
order.

One Mr. Kaleem Ullah S/o Abdul Manan complained vide writ Petition No.5141-
P/2020 filed in Peshawar High Court Peshawar that according to the CNIC, You are not the permanent
re51dent of Union Council Cantonment Board Peshawar.

Therefore, your permanent address as mentioned in your CNIC and domlcﬂe
certificate were sent to the Cantonment Executive Officer Peshawar for verification / clarification of
your Union Council vide this office Letter No. 5838 dated: 23/12/2020.

The Cantonment Executive Officer Peshawar vide his letter No. 21/206 (Gen)/

Lands/11882 Dated: 31/12/2020 replied as:
¢. the address shdwn by candidate in CNIC i.e. “ Hamdard Manzil P.0. GPO Mohallah Kotla
Mohsin Khan Peshawar Cantt falls outside Cantonments limits.” ‘
d. The address Shown in domicile i.e. Hamdard Manzil 1/39-C, Johar Street, Peshawér
Cantt falls within the limits of Peshawar Cantt: ‘

Keeping in view the above variation in your permanent addresses as shown in
your CNIC and Domicile certificate, you are not falling within the ambit of section-3, of Regularity Act
2011.

You are therefore, again directed vide this REMINDER to clarify your posumn
regarding your actual Union Council and you are also directed to attend the office of undersngned on
01/02/2021 during the office hours along with a]l supporting documents.

Dy: District Education Officer

(Male) Peshawar

Endst No. Dated: ___/ /2021

Copy for intimation/ information and necessary action to:
1. SDEO (M) Town IIl Peshawar for further necessary action.
2. ASDEO (M) Circle Concerned.
3. Office File.

Dy: District Education Officer

(Male) Peshawar




Dated: 2770172021

To | A \#w_c A

o The Dy.DEO (Maie)

Peshawar. ' ’ : ‘: 5 3

GHCE)

Subject: . fwﬁg‘

Sir,

Reference to your letter no. 3471, The said letter was not received by un;iers::gnzf
e - e . * 1
and Focal Person to ASDED Cantt circle verbally toid me on dated: 25/01/2021 that a reply may

submitted regarding your clarity of UC,

ttisto bringinto yo;ar kinit poticed that | am permanent resident ufﬁ'ﬁ&{'ﬁdard N?wrzi%
1/39-C lohar Street, Peshawar Cantt. | am living it Liaqat Bazar Peshawar C_antj from iast ;21‘ gefmt,. 1 hf.;
property papers since 1976 shows ownership of our family Copy attached (ANNEX A). The utility hitls ©
property also attached along with this appiicatipn.

My domicile issued to me by the competent authorities since 2002 which also shows the above cited
address which fails within UC concern Copy attached {ANNEX B), '

| already submitted my criginal cantanment residential certificate which is verified from Revenue
Superintendent and Ward Incharge and duly signed by Cantonment Executive Officer Copy attached

(ANNEX <),

Vide letter No. 9193 daxezi:.@é{@?}?ﬁ?ﬂ veritication of residence is done through official correspondence
between District Education office and cantonmen: oard which was verified my address Copy attached
(ANNEX D).

It is also pertinent te mention here my father CNIC with the address of johar Street 1 F39<C HMamdard
Manzil, Peshawar Cantt Copy attached (ANNEX E), :

h is further added that the cantt restdence card is artached, which, is issue by the Core Head Quarter of 11
Core Peshawar cantuissue only to permanent rasident of Cantonment Copy attached {ANNEYX F).

It is stated that 3 petitioner Mr. Kaleem totally teil a lie. Mis father {Abdul Manan) is employ of Cantonment
Board Peshawar as building inspector and make ambiguity in my address verification vide jetter nn.5838
by malsfide official influence in Cantonment board.

Mr. Kaleem Ullah is permanently belong to GPO Township Makhan Tehsil and District Hari ui And also

having low merit position than me.

\a ( T
—— (..«*1 oy i J bl
! TM L \_,__,/1
oM

< L= I .

FAIZAN ULLAH 5/G MOMIB ULLAH

PST, GPS, RAILWAY QUARTERS
Copy to.
1. SDEQ(M) Town 111, Peshawar
2. ASDEOQ (M) Circie Concerned. y
g -~ ‘j 13 Y
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S

Government to

Cantonment (Bazar Area)

. BETTER COPY

THE GENERAL LAND REGISTRAR

Existing Entries

Proposed Entries

1. Details and date of mutation.

Mutation

L8]

lll. Transferred t Mr. Shaukat Ullah S/0
Abdul Wahab vide Cantt board
Resolution No. 33 Dated 15-7-1976.
Originally on the death of Mr. Abdul
Wahab, the property in question was
inherited by the following:-

1. Mr. Shaukat Ullah Son
2. Mr. Gul Ahmad Son
3. Mr. Abdul Hamid Son
4. Mr.Hadad Ullah  Son
5. Mr.MohibUllah  Son
6. Mr.lkramUllah Son
7. Mr. Zahid Ullah Son
|8, Mr. Arif Ullah Son
9. Mst. Anwar Taj Daughter
10. Mst. Mohajra Daughter
11. Mst Zarro Jan Widow.

The Person noted at S. No. 2 to 11
sold their share in vavour of Mr.
Shaukat vide sale deed No. 1431,

Bahi-l, Vol, 1263 page 193-197 dated:

An area measuring 107
sft, i.e. 20.77 sq.yds i.e.
17.37 Sq. meters leased
out to Mr. Shaukat Ullah
son of Haji Abdul Wahab
in schedule IX of CLA
Rules 1937 for
commercial purpose vide
MI Depptt Letter No.

Dated:

Holder of occupancy rights.

Mr. Shaukatullah s/o
Haji Abdul Wahab.

24-6-1976.
F. No.6/90(7).
2. Subsidiary Survey No: - ¢
3. Volume and Pages of Register.
4. Areain Acres/Sq Feet. 187 sft. . 187 sft.i.e.17.3’
5. Description. -| Shop No. 1/7 Shop No. 1/7
6. Class. B-3 B-3
7. By Whom Managed. Cantt Board, Cantt Board,
8. Llandiord. Govt: of Pakistan, Govt: of Pakistan,
9.

Mr. Shaukatullah s/o
Haji Abdul Wahab.

10. Nature of Holder rights.

Old Grnt.

Lease in Schedule IX;C of
CLA Rules 1937 for
Commercial

11. Rent Payable Tq Cen: Govt.
Per Annum. T‘;

Cantt Board.

Rs. 100/-P.A.

12. Date of expiry of lease.

13. Remarks.

Govt: Properitary rights in the land have
admitted vide deed No. 1578, Bahi-J,
Vol: 1262 Page 182 dated 9-7-1996.
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THE DEPUTY COMM]
Telk 091-9212307.02, Fay. g

No. lf’ (> 7 jabcios)

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERNED

It is certified that the following Domici
correct and genuine.

SSIONER, PESHAWAR
91-9212303, [{3DCPeshawar

Dated:5 9. 53 2021

le certificate issued from this office is

S.No |Name " [Father Name

Domical No -

Dated .

1. | Faizan Ullah Mohib Ullah

13151

| 2002

The above name applicant belon

| w&mﬂ ‘

gs to Distr_iét_ Peshawar an
Liagat Bazar District Peshawar as per record of this offig

ONAEDERUTY COMMISSIONER

AR. Ve

PESHAW

L3

d resident of

1.%

Khyber Road, Gate No 3, Attached Depariment Complex, Poshawar




o | ' , |

! CANTONMENT BOARD PESHAWAR
Sk dtoal Pesdaswar Cantt Kiylar f‘aunsu,.u.,.
VAN LU-EZNCBI (2223, Pan + 9210202098 il DS by oy o) wwye gh pory 08,

APPLICATION FORM FOR CANTONMENT REESIDENT CERTIFICATE

To. ‘

The Camtonment Executive Officer

Peshaswar Cantonment

| __FzAN_UtAH s/B/2.__TNoHIB UUAH
Resident’ of property / House No. __1/ 39 (83> - . vituated at
TJOHAK STEEET Street / Road Peshawar Cantonment roquest for the

grant of /issuance of Cantonment Resident Certificate of Peshawar Cantt. As required for
admission in education institutions situated in the Peshawar Candt.
o 2

Signature of Father / Guardia

= e

FOR OFFICIAL USE (VERIFICATION BY REVENUE BRANCH)

Itis certified that property / House No, ___ ! |39 (83> : _situated at
Jonar STeeET (e Bazar Pesi mRoag Peshawar Cantorument stands in the

name of Mr. / Mrs. __ARIF UIA H ¢ oTHERs per vecard of this oﬁ‘me (Revenue

Branch} and occupied by / rented out to s’d?-
(Affidavit f le Agroement 1o be stached)

and the applicant is temporarily / pemanenﬁy residing in the above menkoned property for
the last e yenrs CB dues i.e House Tax Rs. aid [ outstanding

Pipe Water Charges Rs. paid/outstanding, conservanty Tay Rs.
Paid/outstanding, & others (1f any) pmniloutstandmg for the pened : dl.ng
30-06- 2 Copying Fee paid vide Challan No. yreBis)

{/!zfn C’[Mﬂw Ab. 10 ST 9121900

b@* 4 mjxqinsjnesceraﬂmte/ /gk{‘; 24 ' gate& (1 100720205 «
o CANTONMENT RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATE

{This shall not be treated / daimd as Domcile Certificate)

it;stimttheaboveapyhcnntMnIMrs FazAanN wbL A _
is resident of Peshawar Cantt in property / House No. __1!?3 @) (as
JonfAR CTREET . Road, Peshawar

temporary/ permanent / tenant) situated at

Cantonment. ATT *‘

ﬁi‘l Vice ﬁ'éu;

Ward Member (Concerned)
Camt Board Peshawar Cantt Board Peshawar
» 4-,“.1.;3;1»#}?!53115 ?ﬂ“ﬂi
[P « gy
PRI . Boord
m&.r e\ At

'& Cantonment Executive Office
Peshawu Cantomnmt

R ——— AL S

i




", 6. Officefile.

* WHEREAS yq L | 4 Manzil PIO GPO,
- ou, Mr, Faizan Ulish sfo : /o Hamdard Man2! -
Siokalla Kotla Mubsin Khan, Peshawar &‘:ﬁ’%ﬁéﬁ&rwﬁ s appointed ageinst PST post

Railw, o Ay g
of the sai i‘faﬁ% vide this office Ends;13261-13410 dated 19-08-2020 81

AND WHEREAS. 0
314 L-PR2026 whe
ﬁ\c pen—na“ eyt res

erial No.10

Manan filed Writ Petition

ne Mr, ' Jo Abdul
r. Muhammad Kaleem Ullah S/o objection that you & not

oo o were made Respondent No-3 with 1 #P5 |

et of Unig 1 Pt oord Peshawar.

REAS this offce ;gomigggn:‘;;:da@ 23-12:2020, that your Cmfi::

SAe 0 the Cantonmens Board Exeouive Officer Peshawar o confirma

S | de his letter

the Cantonmems Board Exccutive Officer vide 3 el

’é;;fé’?"“%mndsn 1882 dated 31-12-2020 replied “The address shown by caﬂ"“{*if I‘I“

C ie. Hamdard Manzil .0, GPO Mohalla Kotls Mohsin Khon Peshawar Cantt: 5013
outside Cantonment limits”, )
AND WHEREAS in light of the above said verification of the Cantonment Board Executive.
Officer, you were called for personal hearing vide this office lewer No.9471 dated
15.01.2021, to justify your actual Union Councit, .
AND WHEREAS you attended this office and submitted your reply to the Notice vide Dairy
No. 990 dated 02-02-2021. -

* AND WHEREAS keeping in view the permanent address as mentioned in your CNIC and
the confirmation of your actuai Union Council made by the Cantonment Board Executive
Officer, there is contradiction in the permanent addresses as mentioned in your CNIC &
Domicite Certificate, hence you ars not falling within the ambit of Regularity Act, 2011,
therefore, the competent authority is pleased 1o withidraw your appointment order.

¢ NOW THEREFORE, | am directed 1o inform you that the competent authority has

- withdrawn your appeintment order Endst:13261 -13410 dated 19-08-2020. -

Deputy District Education Officer
. {Mal¢) Peshawar

Endst: No. !g L%W?’Cdaled Vet @-pagm

Copy forwarded for information lo:

1. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa AG office Peshawar.

2. SDEO (M) Town Il Peshawar.

3. ASDEO (M) Circle Cantt: Peshawar, |

4, PSHT GPS Railway Quarter Peshawar.
_~ 5. Teacher concerned.




To
Phvector Biducition '
Khiyber Pakbtunkling
subit APPEAL AGAINST WITHD

% Nir

With due respect it is stated that | Faizan Ullah $70 Mohib Ullah 170 Johar Sircer
Hamdand House 1739-C Liagat Bazaar Peshawar Cantt, applicd Tor the post of PST against
sdvertisement on dated 20572019 within time, Rall aumber was allotted o me for the test
“appeared for the test and obtained §7 marks in written and then called for interview, After the
| mierview and eriteria of selection for the post my wial aggregate was 149 and my namc was on
| 3 position in the merit list against the quota.

Furthermore, it is also pertinent o mentioned here that at the time of selection my documents
serutiny was done by the Education department from the Cantonment Board for residence and my
educational documents from the concerned hoards and was found correct and satisfactory. (Copies
Anached) , |

e A G SRR T

Mr. Kaleem Ullah filed a case in Peshawar High Count after seven months against my appointment
that I am not eligible for the post of PST with the reason that my resideney has not came in the
junsdiction of the Cantonment board Peshawar and on my merit.

In response of the above allegations, the department sent me a notice for the clanfication of my
residence. | came to the office of Deputy District Education Officer Peshawar personally and
submined a letter 1o concern in dairy section vide dairy No. 843 dated 29/172021 and 990 dated
21212021 regarding my clarity of UC and residency. (Copy Attached)

I am deeply sorrow that my department never considersd any reply in this regard and give me
letter of withdrawn of my appointment from Deputy District Education officer oftice vide Endst
No. 1528-35 Dated 12/2/2021 despite that my case is in Peshawar High Court. (Copy Attached)

It is therefore requested that kindly accept my appeal against the withdrawn of my appointme

till the decision of Honorable Peshawar High Count. - } '
| ¢

I L

el VLN s

Faizan Ullah $/0 Mohib Ullah o £\
- RO Johar Street Hamdard House 1/39-C Lingot Bazanr Peshawar Cantt - @ : b
Mohile No, 03359126662




" '“To o | BETTER COPY

Director Education

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Subject: APPEAL AGAINST WITHDRAWN OF APPOINTMENT ORDER
Sir,

With due respect it is stafed that T Faizan Ullah S/0 Mohib Ullah R/O Johar Street
Hamdgrd House - 1/39- Liagat Bazaar Peshawar Cantt, applied for the post of PST against

Attached)

Mr. Kaleem Ullah filed 3 case in Peshawar High Court after Seven months against my appointment
that I am not eligible for the post of PST with the reason that my residency has not came in the
jurisdiction of the Cantonment board Peshawar and on my merit.

In response of the above allegations, the department sent me a notice for the clarification of my
residence. I came to the office of Deputy District Education Officer Peshawar personally and
submitted a letter to concern in dairy section vide dairy No. 843 dated 29/1/2021 and 990 dated-

. 2/2/2021 regarding my clarity of UC and residency. (Copy Attached)

letter of withdrawn of my appointment from Deputy District Education officer office vide Endst
No. 1528-35 Dated 12/2/2021 despite that my case is in Peshawar Hj gh Court. (Copy Attached)
It is therefore requested that kindly accept my ‘ppeal against the withdrawn of my appointment
till the decision of Honorable Peshawar High Court.

Thanks

Faizan Ullah S/O Mohib Ullah
R/O Johar Street Hamdard House 1/39-C Liaqat Bazaar Peshawar Cantt
Mobile No. 03359126662
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MENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

AKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR. A .

No L-t“x"t N Appeal for Guidance
I'ST appeimfnent. e
Diited Peslinwar the f/ Mrﬂﬂ?.[.\

The District Edsication Qfficer (M)
Peshinwar,

.

bt disected to refer to appeal o the subject cited  above and w enclose

frresnith a copy of appeal in sespect oF Mr Faizan Uflaly S0 Mohib Hllah RO Jobar Strect

Hansdard Howse 130.CUnig Dagaar Peshamar Cantt, and 10 ask vy o :?’ui‘.rmal detnil

" peporteomments o this oifive witlin a week tine.

¢ : . N
Assistant Dirceter (8 stsbd

' . 5?7! ¢ Elementary & Secomsdans ata!
,,/-’!"‘ Klivber Pakbtunkbwa Peshanar.
Epudsts Niy : _

VoA ne Plirentin Elementaey and Secandary Faueatian local niticee.
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION '

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA PESHAWAR

To,

Better Copy
. The Districi Educatio_n Officéf (M) |
Peshawar. -
Subjeét: | APPEAL AGAINST WITHDRAWN OF APPOINTMENT O‘RDER.
- Memo: | o

" Iam directed to refer to appeal on the subject cited above and to enclose
here with a copy of appeal in respect of Mr Faizan Ullah S/O Mohib Ullah R/O Johar Street

Hamdard House 1/39-C Liagat bazar Peshawar Cantt, and to ask you to submit detail report
comments to this offrce with in a week time.

Assistant Director {Estab)
Elementary & Secondary Education

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
"Endst No._

Copy Forward to the:

1. P.Ato director Elementary and Secondary Education Local Office.

Assistant Director (Estab)
. ' Elementary & Secondary Education
- . '

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

 FORM'A’
) FORM OF ORDER SHEET

. . W b,
Date of order. Greer or other proceedings with tire order of Judgsl
} - . ' X
| 18.11.2020 | WP No.514].P/2020
) ‘ - Present:- Mr. Shalcel Khan Ahmad Khel,
; ' ' Advocate, for the petitioner.
g : . : . ;s BR% -
I ’ ' | ' | Comments of respondent No.2 be called
j - 5o as to reach this court within 2 fortnight, positively.
: ' ' Adjoumed to a date in office.
Y
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7 ' Dated: 27/01/2021
) _ '
To
The Dy.DEO (Male) ' BETTER COPY |
Peshawar
Subject: REPLY OF NOTICE.
Sir, o

Reference to your letter no. 9471. The said letter was not received by undersigned

and Focal Person to ASDEO Cantt circle verbally told me on dated: 25/01/2021 that a reply: may be

~ submitted regarding your clarity of UC.

Itis to bring into your kind noticed that [ am permanent resident of Hamdard Manzil
1/39 -C Johar Street Peshawar Cantt. | am living in Liagat Bazar Peshawar Cantt from last 21 years. The
property papers since 1976 shows ownership of our family Copy attached (ANNEX A). The utility bills of
property also attached along with this application.

My domicile issued to me by the competent authorities since 2002 which also shows the above cited
address which falls within UC concern Copy attached (ANNEX B).

I already submitted my original cantonment residential certificate which is verified from Revenue

Superintendent and Ward Incharge and duly signed by Cantonment Executive Officer Copy attached
(ANNEX C).

Vide letter No. 9193 dated: 04/07/2020 verification of residence is done through official correspondence

between District Education office and cantonment board which was verified my address Copy attached
(ANNEX D).

It is. also pertinent to mention here my father CNIC with the address of Iohar Street 1/39-C Hamdard
Manzil, Peshawar Cantt Copy attached (ANNEX E). -

Itis further added that the cantt residence card is attached, which, is issue by the Core Head Quarter of 11th
Core Peshawar cantt issue only to permanent resident of Cantonment Copy attached (ANNEX F).

It is stated that a petitioner Mr. Kaleem totally tell a lie. His father (Abdul Manan) is employ of Cantonment
Board Peshawar as building inspector and make ambiguity in my address verification vide letter no.5838

by malafide official influence in Cantonment board
A

Mr. Kaleem Ullah is permanently belong to GPO Township Makhan Tehsnl and Dlstrlct Harlpur And also
having low merit position than me. :

FAIZAN ULLAH S/0 MOHIB ULLAH
PST, GPS, RAILWAY QUARTERS
Copy to.

1. SDEO(M) Town IlI, Peshawar
2. ASDEO (M) Circle Concerned.

A A e Nl et mmia
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Miliinrv Vgates Oficar’s Gran Rrepsvter,
Cantenme. rd's .

{Building Shes,)

(arem ol arpinstarn Jar 8 veast of taoil 1o tre H1T28 He R sepllcanal l"’"’" JUoer Dy,
: L -
i MILTTARY TSTATES OFPICER . ’A,s -
. i —— “ v e—————— ‘ i \ i
T ENFCUTIVE QFFICER '
Ly
- e Cantenjuent, Fas
LYy

b La.c the honour 1 'y fori the sranr of g doaose of FRIS L la_nd silugtyd

L for she purpass of bud ung a

A site plan of the arcw applied lor s attached. g( %
U
| _ ../"()

1 Gid bt Tollowing lanes tn the said Cantopment f—
f am propased 1o abide by such conditions regarding the disposal of the land as ihe
Aafitars Faates Officer may ley down, and to depoan the sost, if any of suryeying and

vy trcating the Jand, on the wnderstanding that i the land is eveniually granted 10 any
othery preson the emount of my deposht will be tefunded to me.

I.request that the land may be granted to me by priviate agreement without suciicn
tor the following reitsuns o=

~1 have the honoar 15 b
..... Sir

. - éD Yuir most 4b uim NTIOT
KQ;%@; = %m/ S

o e v e e— — -

& 17T TR o 1 apphicatien dues Aab Loty subnif cRetion 1 errec bkl i can o

'S . N
ceiet fooam the Camroninend anid i accusdeaeg 31th (e prosiae w the Canlounesn
St any applicalile bye-lowe thereunder, ) ) T

N T W s s reyuaed by private {resty, Vs scasons muast b fully llmed;‘

is

5




_ SCHEDULE V ) . Survey No.
CL T e . 'BETTER COPY
© (SeéRule17)

Military Estates Officer’s Grant Registrar,
Cantonment Board’s

{Building Sites)

(Form of application for a fease of Land to be filled to be applicant)

To

THE MiLITARY ESTATES OFFICER -
THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Cantonment,

Date

Sir,.

i have the honour to apply‘for the grant of lease of areas of land situated on
for the purposed of buildinga _

A site plan of the area applied for is attached.

I hold the following lands in the said cantonment:-

{ am prepared in abide by such condition regarding the disposal of the land as the Military
Estates Officer may lay down, and to deposit the cost; if any of surveying and demarcating the land, on
the understanding that if the land is eventually granted to any other person the amount of my depoéit
will be refunded to me. :

‘ 1 request that the land may be granted to me by private agreement without auction for the
following reasons: - '

| have the honour to be:
< Sir
Your most obedient servants,
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A
BEFORK TIE SE R‘s’i{?!i TRIBUNAL ;MEYBE‘ RPAKHTY U NKHWA PESH MWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO.5794/20621

Fatzan Ullab.ooo N cesvrnnans e Appeliant
Vs
.'E}spﬁty District Education Officer (Male)Peshawar & other.

' PARA WISE COMM ENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No.1-4.

Respectively Sheweth: .
The Respondent submited as under: 0

PRELIMINARY OBINCTIONS:

i. Thatthe Appellant has got no cause of action /locus standt. X |

2. That the Appeilant has concealed material facts from.this Ilon,blo lnburma

3. That the Appcllant is estopped by his own conduct to 'hlg; the instant appeal
before this Hon'ble Tribural.

4. 'T'hat the instant Appeal is badly time barred.

5. That the instant Appeal is not maintainable in its present form. ‘

- 6. That the instant Appeal 1s bed for mis- joinder and non- joinder of the necessary

and proper partie.

That the Appellant has not come with clean hands to ths ] {on’ble Tribunal,

8. That the instant Appeal is barrec d by law. '

9. That the subject post has allocated for regpective union council and no outsider

IS

(permitted under law) cary be appointed on such post.

REPLY ON FACTS

[. that Para No.l is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The appellant is

the permanent resident of Moza Kotla Mohsin Khan, Furthermore, reparding

the CNIC address of the appeliant Respondent No.l sent ictier No.3665 dated

5-12-2020 to Executive Officer cantonment Board Peshawar for veri ﬁcai:ion.";n
- response the cantonment Exceutive Ofticer letter No.21/206 (Gen)/lands/ 1 1882

dated 31 December 2020 Peshawar (a) shown that Mohalla Kotla Mohsin Khan

falls outside cantonmenis limit,

{Copies of letters and CNIC are apnexed as Annex: A, B & C)

That repiy to Para No.2 has already been given in Para No. | of the facts.

That in reply to Para No.3, it is submitted that According to Section.3 of the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Apoointment, _E}ep.u‘mtiéu, Posiing and transier of

teachers, leeturers, instruciors and doctors Regulatory Act of 2011, the
cvacancy of Primary school feacher shall be filled from the candidates

belonging o the Union Couneil of their Permanent Residence mentioned in

o

d

their computerized National {dentiiy Card aad Domieile or merit and if no

elicible candidate o that Unlon Council ix available where the schiool is;.




T po—*
v situated, such appain{'mféiiji‘?’“éﬂ‘i{i'l be madé on merit from amongst cligible

@ candidates beionging to the adjacent Union Councils. : e

: (Copy of Regularity Act, 2011 is atiached as Anacx: D& J:-ZJ'S""""T"{ Sufoencarl)

4. That Para No.4 pertains to record however it is stated that as \stated in Para Nol
& 3 ibid .appellant can’t apply for the said post. According to section 3 of the
Regularity Act 2011 as the appellant didn’t fall within the ambit of Recruitment:

Policy.

5. That in reply to Para No.5, it is submitted that the appellant concealed the facts

/Record and was wrongly appointed on the said post the Department sent the
‘appellant address to for verification to Cantonment Board but the Executive
Officer Cantonment Board did not verify the appellant’s address.

(The reply of Cantonment Board ixecutive officer has already been Annexure
B)

6. That Para No.6 1eply has been given in the above Paras.

7. That in reply to Para No.7, it is submitted that after receiving the letter of
Cantonment Board Exccutive Ofticer Peshawar the Department issued notice to
clarify his address but he did not satisfied the competent authority.

(Copies of Notice and reply of the Notice is attached as Annex: E & F)

8. That in reply to Para No.§ the appellant did not satisly the competent authority.

9. Thatin reply to Para No.9 has already been given in the above Para.

10. That Para No.10 is misleading and against the facis. The Cantonment Board
Executive denied the stance of the appellant which has already been annexed as
Annexurc BB of the reply.

I1.That Para No.11 is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The withdrawn
Notification of the appellant is according to law and rules. Details reply has
been given as above

12.That Para No.2 is pertains to record.

13. That Para No.13 also pertains to record,

14.That Para No.14 is incorrect, misleading and against the facts/record.

[5.That the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal in this
Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:

A. That Ground-A is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The withdrawal
-order of the appellant is according 1o law and rules.

B. 'That Ground-B is incorrect, misleading and against the facts.

C. That Ground-C is also incorrect, misleading and against the f{acts. The detail
reply has been given in the above Para.

D. That Ground-D) is also incorrect because appellant did not fulfill the
Recruitment Policy. ..

E. That Ground-1¢ is incorreet and misleading,. Details reply has been given in facts

I'. That Ground-I' is also incorrect and misleading. The appellant concealed
martial facis.

G. That Ground-G also incorrect, misicading and against the facts. The detai reply
has been given in the details in fact above.

H. That Ground-11 is pertains to record.

l . L. " e . . I I} " Y.
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% R AL
). That Ground-1 i$ pertain 1o Tecord. h%\i/CVOl lhu Rcspondcm Dcpaxlmcnt

-1
" procecd thie appcildm acwidlng, to law '

P.. That Ground-J is incorrect, appointment order was withdrawn as per law.
. Q. That reply of Ground-K is incorrect.

R. That Ground-L. is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The withdrawing

the appointment order of the appellant is according to law and rules.
S. ‘As stated in Para No 1:3:5 of facts.
T Inccmecf As stated in above paras.

It is therefore, very humbly prayed that on acceptance of this reply, the -
- instant appeal may very kindly be dismissed with cost.

District Education Officer won Officer

(Male) Peshawar
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R ' : District Education Officer
s ‘ (\1ale) Peshawar. |
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Sy el

" Endst No.

7@6\ /
Dalgd_g_‘__f_lé/"(ﬁo

The Cantonment Executive Officer,
Peshawar Cantonment,
3 Jalil Road Peshawar Cantt:

Subject: - VERIFICATION OF ADDRESS,
Memo:-

I am directed to refer to the above subject and to request your good self that

whether “Hamdard \1:;nznl Mohallah Kotla Mohsin Khan Peshawar Cantt: " falls in the

. Cantonment Board’s jurisdiction or not.
Your early reply will be highly appreciated being a court matter pending before _

the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar in Writ Petition No.5141-9/2020.

/ ducation Officer
3 (D b (lale) Peshawar -

Copy of the above is forwarded 1o the:

1. Deputy Regzstrar (J) Peshawar High Court Peshawar w/r Writ Petition No.5141-9/2020 utled
Muhammad Kalim Ullah vs Govl -of KP and others.
2. Ofﬁce file.

Scanned with CamScanner

- AR, * ST
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CANTONMENT BOARD PESHAWAR @’ -
5JALIL ROAD PESHAWAR CANTT 7/
Phone No.(091)9212784-85  Fax no.+92:91-9212799 '
www.chp.gov.pk. E-Mail: infolicbp.gov.pk UAN: 111-123-CBP (227)

21 206(Gen)/Lands/ ] 9 - Dated 3\5 Dec, 2020
%y: District Bducation Officer,
{Male), Peshawar.
| Dy: DEO, (Male) Peshawar letter No. 5838, dated 23-12-2020.
2. 1t is intimated that the requisite re-verification of enclosed documents as "asked‘ for

videvlcltter under reference is as under please; .
C ie. “Hamdard Manzil P.O GPO

' ‘ a.  The address shown by candidate in CNI
Mohalla Kotla Mohsin Khan Peshawar Cantt falls outside Cantonments
L limits.
S | b. The address shown in Domicile i.e. Hamdard-Manzil 1/ 39-C, Johar Street,

Peshawar Cantt falls within the limits of Pesha

- A L , ' ( Aamer Rashid)
. } Vo ' Cantonment Executive Officer -
; Peghawar
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(b)

(©)

: A(‘h)

)

Councils:

(dy

0N
. (;g)‘

“doctor” means a doctor serving in the health facility; ’

“Government” means the Government of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa; . '

“health facilities” mean all health facilities established and
managed by ‘the Government to provide medical facilities to
general public;

“lecturer” and “instructor” respectively means a lecturer or an
instructor serving in a Technical Instltutlon as the case may

be;

. “prescribed” means prescribed by rulés made under this Act; -

“rules” mean the rules made;under this Act;

“school” means school in the public sector including primary,
middle, secondary school, higher secondary school or an

‘“ institution of equivalent level imparting education through any

system or medium of instruc'tion in the public sector; .

“teacher” means a teacher of prlmary, mlddlc secondary or

~ higher secondary school; and , . )

“technical institution” " means “and includes a Commerce
College or Government College 0f Management Sciences or
Technical Institute or Technical and Vocational Training
Center or Skill Development Center in the public sector .
imparting technical education to students leading to the award

- of a degree or a diploma or a certificate.

@ Words and phrases used in.this Act, but not defined, shall have the
same meanings as respectively assigned to them under the relevant federal law or
provincial law or any other statutory order or rules.for the time being in force.

LR

. 3. Appointment, posting and transfer of Qrivnarx school teachers.---(1) The
. vacancy of primary school teacher shall be filled in from the candidates belonging to

, _ the Union Council of their permanent residence .mentioned in their Computerized

) : _ - National Identity Card and domicile, on merit and if no eligible candidate in that
: L Union Council is available where the school is situate, such-appointment shall be
] i made on merit from amongst ehglble candidates belonging to the adjacent Union
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN /
' {Appellate Jurisdiction) By )

PRESENT:
. Mr. Justice Asif Saeed Khan Khnsa, CJ
, Mr. Justice Sardar Tariq Mascod
Mr. Justice Mazhar Alam Khan Miankhel

Criminal Appeal No. 1-P of 2019, Civil Petitions No. 6-P, 7-P,
. 8-P, 54-P, 275-P, 288-P, 294-P, 295-P, 296-P, 301-P, 302:F,
o 435.P, 436-P & 443-P of 2017 and 47-P, 93-P, 110-P, 111.8,
' ' 179-P, 267-P, 281-P, 352.P, 385.F, 387-P. 420-P, 459-P, 632-P,
| 605-P & 666-P of 2018 and 36%-P, 368-P, 362-P & 405-P of
2018 and Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 142§;—M&
in Civil Petition No, 47-P of 2018
(Against the judgmentforder dated 08.11.2018, [1.11.2016,
16.11.2016, 07.12.2017 & 13.02.2018, etc. passed by Ui
Peshawar High Court, Peshawar in C.0.C. No. 279-F of 2018 in
: : Writ Petiion No, 3577-P of 2016, Wril Petitions No. 3253-F, 3055-
f o P, 2122, 4587-P, 3224-P, 1985-P, 3187-P, 2035-F, 4769-P, 3805-
! ‘ P, 4796-P, 3341-P, 4853-P, 3514-P of 2016, 122-P, 1927-P, 3019-
P, 3249-P, 2807-P, 3589-P, 2745-P, 2918-P, 116-P, 4D87-P, 2648- ‘
| P, 3309-P, 2716G-P, 4129-P, 4194-P, 4746-P, 4752-P of 2017, 6440- i

. Pof 2018

’ i Farid Khan Khattak, etc. (i Cr. A. 1-P of 2019)
= Government of Ehyber FPakhtukhwae through Secretary
;o Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar, etc.
fin C. Ps, 6-F, 7-P, 8-P, 295-P, 296-P, .
; 301-P, 302-F, 436-P & 443-P of 2017, '
P ' . aend I1I10-F, 111-P, 267.P, 387-F
~ | _ 420-P, 459-P, 532-P & GGG-F uf 2018)
District Education Officer (Femaie} Peshatvar, ete,
: . fin €. Ps, 54-P & 288-P of 2017 and
| . 93+ of 2018
. o Secretary Eiementary & Secondary Education, ete.
fin C. Ps. 275-P af 2017 rind 179-P of
. 2018)
District Education Officers {(Male) Peshawar, etc,
fin C.Ps. 294-P & 435-P gf 2017)
Director Elementary & Secondary Education KP, etc.
fin C. Ps. 47-P of 2018 and 405-P of

v

2019}
: Gout. of KP through Chief Secretary Peshawar, ete.
’ fin C. Ps. 281-P, 352-P, 385-P &
605-P of 2018)

Director Education FATA, KP Peshawar, aete.
. fin C.Ps. 367-P, 368-P & 369-P of

2019
.: .Appellant/ Pelitioners
P TTESZED
e e "

-
A
e
=
—H

,»/

Court Asgaclalt
Supreme Court of Pakiitif
{sjamnhad
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- ORDER / - 7
; Asif Saccd Khan Khosa, CJ.: |

Civil Miscellancous Application No, 1423-P of 2018 in Civil
Petition No. 47-P of 2018 '

This miscellaneous application is allowed in the terms

prayed for therein. Disposed of.

'Civil Miscellaneous Applications No. 756-p, 758-P, 7 765|§.PP§

2017, 169-P, 205-P, 1260-P of 2018 and 859-P. 857.11, 8
Civil Petitions No. 435-P, 436-P & 443.P of

969-P of 2019 in titions IN¢ e ‘
2017, 93.P, 111-P & 605-P of 2018 and #05-F 367-P, 368-P &
369-P of 2019

2. In view -of some pecuwiaritics of the main cases these
| miscellaneous applications are allowed in the interests of justice
' and the delay in filing of Civil Petitions No. 435-P, 436-F & 443-F
| of 2017, 93-P, 111-P & 605-P of 2018 alnd 405-p, 367-P, 368-F &
369-F of 2019 is condoned. Disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No. 1-P of 20119, Civil Petitions No. 6-P, 7-P,
g-p, 54-p, 275-P, 288-P, 294-P, 295-F, 296-P, 301-P, 302-P,
435-P, 436-P & 443-P of 2017 and 47-P, 93-P, 110-7, 111-P,
179.P, 267-P, 281.P, 352-P, 385-P, 387-P. 420-P, 459-P, 832-P,
605-P & G6G-P of 2018 and 367-P, 368-P, 369-P & 405-F of
2018

3.  In a]l these cases the matter in issue is appointment of the
private respondents as Primary School Teachers in Union Council
Hazar Khawani-l. The said respondents had initially approached
the High Court through Writ Peliions and the snid Writ Petitions
had been dispesed of by the High Court with a direction to gct the
'domiciles of the respondents verified and then to consider the
matter of appointment of the respondents as Primary Schoel
Teachers in the above mentioned Union Council. After verification
of the respondents’ domiciles by a Committee the
‘ appellants/ petitioners had refused to appoint the respundents
wherealter contempt petitions were filed before the High Court and
rcsultaxitiy a direction, was issued by the High Court to appoint the
F .

TTRSTE

o

e ‘

o
. pTeet Ananciale
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Criminal Appeal No. 1-P of 2019 & Ly 57 .14

Civil Petitions No. 6-P of 2018, elc.

respondents or fo consider the matter of the respondenis’
appointment. Hence, the present criminal appecal and the

connected Civil Petitions before this Court,

4,  We have gonc.through the repert submitted by the Inquiry
Committee deputed to get the domiciles of the respondents ver ified.
We note that according to the report of the said Commitice the
domiciles did not appear to be genuinc because they had been
Prci;m'cd alter the closing date for applications for tht advertised

posts of Primary School Teachers and in many cascs the addre
above mentioned

58e8

of the relevant persons were not thoseé of the
Union Council. The said Committee had only verificd from the
office of the Deputy Commissicner that the domicile certificales
had in fact been issucd from that office and i had not been
ascertained by the said Committee as to whether the said
domiciles had been issued on the basis of correct information or
not. Be that as it may, in majority of thie present cases the High
Court had issued a direction requiring the appellanta/ petitioners
to consider the ms;.étcr of appointment of the respondents as
Primary School Teachers and in some of the present matlers a
direction had been issucd to appoint the respondenis as Primary
School Teachers. It has been brought to our notice that according
to scction: 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ({Appointment,
Deputation, Posting and Transfer of Teachers, Leclurers,
Instructors and Doctors) Regulatory Act, 2011 “The vacuncy of
primary school teacher shail be filled in from the candidales
belonging te the Union Council of their permancnt residence
mentioned in their Computerized MNational ldentity Card and
domicile, on merit ...". The said statutory provision insists upon
consideration of the permanent residence of a candidate on the
basis of his Computcerized National Identity Card as well as his

domicile and, thus, any dircction issued by the High Court

" regarding appointment or consideration of the respondents on the

sole basis of his domicile certificate has been found by us to be
militating against the express statutory provision mentioned above.

In these circumstances we are constrained to observe that the

T TRETE
- TE]

-

L
L—/‘“

i . wour a2z
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aniate
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Civil Petitions No, 6-Pof 2018, etc. -~ /7

. impugned orders/judgments passed by the High Court in the.
present matters had been passed and issued while departing from

thc above mentioned statutory requirements. In this view of the

matter this appeal and all these petitions are dispose

clarification that while considering the matter of appoint
pellants/ petitioners shall adhere o
dispose of

d of with &

ment of

the private respondents the ap
the above mentioned statutory ré
all the matters in accordance with

and clarification this appeal and these pelitions arc

quirements. and shall
the law, With these observations
disposul of.

d the connucted {rivil

5. As the main criminal appeal an

have bcen disposed of by this Court luday, thecefore,

Petitions
eking interim relief have lost

these misceliancens applications se

their relevance. Disposed of, ———" " - .
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M. Faizan Ullah 8o Muhib Ullah, |
v Hamdand \Mangl PO aro, Mohatlah Kotln Mohsin Khan,

Peshawat Cantt: Peshawat. -

- Memot
{: Primary School Railway Quarters

You wat appointed as PST teacher in Gov
Serial No.10 of the

;_j;;;-v@m“w \ide \hs office ordet Endst: No.l 3261-13410 dated 19-08-2020 at

One M. Kaleem Ullah s/o Abdul Manan complained vide writ Petition No.5141-

P2020 filed in Peshawar High Court Peshawar that according to the CNIC, you are not the

permanent resident of Union Council Cantonment Board Peshawar.
Therefore, your permanent addresses as mentioned in your CNIC and Domicile

certificate were sent to the Cantonment Executive Officer Peshawar for veriﬁcation/clariﬁcation

of your Union Council vide this office letter No.5838 dated 23-12-2020.
The Cantonment Executive  Officer Peshawar vide his letter

217206(Gen)Lands/1 1882 dated 31-12-2020 replied as:
’ a The address shown by candidate in CNIC i.e.
Mohalla Totla Mohsin Khan Peshawar ‘Canit:

No.

«Hamdard Manzil P.O GPO
falls outside Cantonments

limits.

b. The address shown in Domicile i.e. Hamdard Manzi
Peshawar Cantt falls within the limits of Peshawar Cantt:

the above variation in your permanent addresses as shown in

Keeping in view
your CNIC and Domicile certificate, you are not falling within the ambit of Section-3 of

Regularity Act,2011.

You are therefore, directed to clarify your position regarding your actual Union
are also directed to attend the office of undersigned on 20-01-2021 during the

1 1/39-C, Johar Street,

RaaN

Council and you
office bours along with all supporting documents.

Officer

19 ef

MDated __/___12021

Endst: No.
Copy for intimation/information and necessary action to:-

1. SDEO (M) Town-1II Peshawar for further necessary action.
- 2. ASDEO (M) Circle Concerned. -

P— /2
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N property papers since 1976 shows ownership of our family Copy attacied {ANNEX A)

sated: 701208
i i

.:’ TU . . . Lot \/h.\d\.--c %

_The Dy.DEQ {Maie)
7

Pashawar, ‘ %.2

. REPLY OE.NOTICE,

. v 5 . s undersigned
Reference to your fetter no. 8471, The sawd lotter was not received by unde

- s at a reply may be
and Focal P{;ps(”:,n to ASDEQ Cantt circle verbally Lid me on dated: 25/ GUZﬂ‘,l that a repi) v

submitted regarding your clarity of UC.

. . . rd Mzne
o~ It15 to bring mto your kind nanced that am permanent resident ol Hamdard Mz ;1;:E
) . " ! e L . ; . g4 r3 % 'n &
1/39-C Johar Street, Peshawar Cante. | am living it Liaqat Bazar Prshawar Cantt fram tast 21 y:?a'rf e
). The utility bills of
property alse attached along with this application.

My domicile issued to me bg} the competent autharities since 7@02 which also shows the above cited
addrezs which fails within UC concern Copy attached {ANNEX B).

R airead_v submitted my original cantonment residential certificate which s verified {rom Revenue

Superintenident and Ward Incharge and duly signed by Cantonment Executive Officer Copy attached
{ANNEX D).
Vi:!e lﬁrwr 4o, 9193 dated: 04/’{37 2020 veritication of restdence (s dene through official correspondence

between District Education office and cantonmen: hoard which was vmm»d my address Copy attarhed
(ANNEX D).

It is also pertinent to mention here my father CNIC with the address of johar Street 17390 Hamdard
Manzil, Peshawar Cantt Copy attached (ANNEX E).

. _
it is further added that the cantt residence card is artached, which. iz 1ssue by rhp Core Heua Quarter of 11
Core Peshawar cantz issue only to permanent resident of Cantonment Copy attached (AMNEY T),

tis stated that a petitioner Mr. Kaleem totally tell a fie. His father {Abdul Manan) s employ of Canrogment
Bpard Peshawar as building inspector and make ambiguity in mv address vertfication vide letter na 5038
by malaﬁde official influence in Lantonment board,

Mr. Kaleem Ullah is permanently belong to GPO 'I'm"n hip Makhan Tehsil and Districr Haripur And also

having low merit position than me. — o - ! ‘\
" ”“*‘rwa o5 i (:‘W;
o SRS (.' > o
AIZAN ULLAH 5/0 #10MIB ULLAN
‘ PST, GPS, RAILWAY QUARTERS
Copv to, '
1. SDEQ(M) Town !Il, Peshawar
2. ASDEQ (M) Circte Concerned.
! Tyl
R uh Pl
] P )
*Ba i :}’ .
. }\- |
- SRR TR et e MMKWJ,MIVF\T‘%:*J
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- correct to the best-of my knowledge and believe and that nothing there in been concealed or "

Before the Khyb.é:r Pékhtunkhv\@ Service Tribunal Peshawar
Appeal No. 5794/2021

Faizanullah e eteeetsenrirrrirrranresnsrnarrannens (Appellant)

Dephty District Education Officer (M) Peshawar

District Education Officer (M) Peshawar

. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Educatiqn, Civil

b=

Secretariat Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

| Irfan Ali Deputy District Education Officer (M) Peshawar hereby solemnly affirm
on oath that the contents of the attached reply to service appeal 5794/2021are true and

withheld from this honourble court.
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S.A.No.8794/2021

Pet oy & TR conn b Wil
T PO | A
' \ -Faizan Ullah........... Versus............

e (-

RE]OINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth

Rejoinder oﬁ behalf of appellant is as under:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1) That appellant has got a cause of action/ locus standi.

2) That in reply to preliminary objection No.2, it is,
submitted that respondents have not pointed out the
facts, which were concealed by appellant, ‘hence

objection No.2 is incorrect.

3) That appellant is not stopped by his own conduct to file |

the instant appeal.
4)  Thatappealiswell withintime. -
5) That appealis maintain_able in its present tform.
6) That Para-6 of the'oi)jection is incorrect.
7)  That appellant has come to the Court with cléan"hand;v,.
8) Thatappealis not‘barred by law.

9) That Para-9 of the objection is correct, but from the
record, it is, proved that appellant is resident of the

said Union Council.




REPLY ON FACTS: iuch  srsmi

1.

That réply to Para-1 of the appeal is incorrect, while that
of appeal is 'co'rrect; In fact respondents have written
misleading address of appellant to the Executive:
Officér, which is very much clear from the letter dated

05.12.2020.

For verification of address, the respondents have

mentioned the address of appellant, which is as under:-

“Hamdard -Manzil, Mohallah Mohsin Khan,

Peshawar Cantt.
It is, submitted that permanent address of appellant is:-

“Hamdard 'Manzil,’ House No.1/39-C, Johar Street,

Pesh awar Cantt.”

‘This fact is very much clear from domicile certificate

issued to appellant on 20.02.2002. (available at Pages
11 & 12 of appeal). '

As the address mentioned in verification le_tter was :
wrong, therefore, Executive Officer has rightly written

that Moza Kotla Mohsin falls outside Cantonment limits.

That Para-2 of the reply is incorrect. Detail reply has .

been given above in Para-1.

- That Para-3 of the appeal as well as reply is correct. |

Appellant belongs to the said Union Couincil and ‘was -

rightly appointed after due verification.

That Para-4 of the reply is incorrect, while para-4 of the

appeal is correct.




10.

That Para-5 of the reply is incofrect. Detail reply has
been given 11; Para-1 above. Appellant alongwith
application has provided all the relevant documents
and proof of residence of the concerned Union Council
alongwith application and the r_éspondents after due

verification, appointed the appellant on the said post.

That Para-6 of the appeal is correct, while reply is

incorrect.

That Para-7 of the appeal is correct, while reply is

incorrect.

e

Appellant received letter on 26.01.2021 and submitted
reply on 27.01.2021 as admitted by respondents.

The reply to Para-8 ;f the appeal is incorrect. Appellant
has provided all the relevant documents alongwith
reply i.e. copy of domicile issued in the year 2002,
original Cantonment Residence Certificate, family
property ownership-documents, Utility Bills, verification
residence done through official correspondence
between respondents and Cantonment Executive
Officer, Father’'s CNIC, Cantt. Residence Card issued

by core headquarter.

' All the above noted documents are available on appeal

file.

That Para-9 of the appeal is correct, ‘while reply is

incorrect. Detail reply has been given above.

That Para-10 of the appeal is correct, while that of reply

is incorrect.




\‘ F

11.

In fact, for verification letter the address of appellant
was wrongly mentioned; therefore, Executive Officer

has rightly mentioned that Kotla Mohsin Khan falls

outside the limits of Cantonment Board.

That Para-11 of the appeal is correct, While that of reply

is incorrect. .

12-14 That Paras 12 to 14 of the appeal are correct, while that
of reply are incorrect.

15. That Para-15 of the appeal is correct, while that of reply
is incorrect. Appellant has a cause of action, because
the appointment order was illegally withdrawn without
following the service laws and rules. |

GROUNDS

- A-C That Para “A to C” of the grounds are correct, while that

E-G

HJ

of reply are incorrect.

That Para-d of the appeal is correct, while that of reply
is incorrect. Appellant fulfilled the recruitment policy,
which is proved from the record available with

respondents as well as from the documents produced.

That Paras E to G of the appeal are correct, while that of

reply are incorrect.

That Paras H to ] of the appeal are correct, while that of

reply are incorrect, because on producing the High
Court order in -which comments were called from
respondents, respondents illegally withdraw the

appointment order of the appellant.

That Para-K of the appeal is correct, while that of reply

is incorrect.




M-N

That Para-K of the appeal is correct, while that of reply

is incorrect.

That Paras M & N of the appeal are correct, while that of
reply are incorrect. As appellant after taking the charge
was performing his duty, therefore, before taking any
adverse action, respondents were bound to follow the

service laws and rules.

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of

this rejoinder, the appeal may kindly be accepted with

cost throughout. o o
o 29

-

Appellant
Through

kP B
NMuhammad Asif :
Advocate
Supreme Court of Pakistan
Off: Sayed Ahmad Ali Building
Near Taj Autos, Sonehri
Muasjid Road Peshawar
Cantt. .
Cell: 0302-8885187/ 0332-8885187

AFFIDAVIT

I, do hereby affirm and declare on oath that the

contents of the accompanying Rejoinder are true and correct

to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

'e)
Deponent




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

I - C.MNO. /2021

| &uf n t (v My o n— IN
WA Qv aut Spyella). APPEAL NO: 5794/2021

FAIZAN ULLAH VS EDUCATION

E\\\%Hw

@‘&dw APPLICTION FOR EARLY HEARING IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED
APPEAL |
R/SHEWETH: |
k l That the above mentioned appeal is pendlng adjudication before this
q " Honorable Tribunal which is filed for hearing on 20.01.2022.

$ 2 That appellant filed the above mentloned appeal agamst the impugned .
notification dated 12.02.2021.

Q ~ . 3- That the above mentioned appeal was fixed for hearing 30.07. 2021'
- before this august Tribunal and on the same date this august tribunal
granted status quo in favor of the appellant vide order dated: 30.07.2021.
4- That the appeal which has been filed by the appellant is against the
withdrawal of appointment order and the date which has been fixed for
hearing on 20.01.2022 as too long which badly effect the legal rights of
- the appellant.
-5~ That the valuable rights of appellant is attached with the instant appeal
- therefore the date which is fixed is badly suffering appellant and his
family because of the appellant miserable conditions suffering from
. 12.02.2021.
: 6- That the interest of justice demands that such like matters should be hear
 as early as possible to meet the ends of justice and also to meet the |
principle of access to justice.

[t is therefore, most humbly pr;lyed on acceptance of this application the
aforementioned appeal may kindly be fixed for hearing on an earlier date.

Date:-28/10/2021




W.E. No. ______ /2020

Muhammad Kaleem Ullah $/o Abdul Manan. R/o
Cantonment General Hospital Flat No. 5, Block-A/2, i

Peshawar Cantt, Peshawar......... Sevireeneeniseension .o (Petitioner)
VERSUS

i Go\rcrmnént of I(hybér ‘Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary
Elementary and Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar. ‘ | . |

2. District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar, Office Situated
ar G Road, Near GHSS No. 1, Peshawar. -

3. Faizan Ullah S/o Mohil? Ullah R/o Kotla' Mohsin ‘Khan,

v
(S

Peshawar. o
- Saif Ullah Jahangir S/o Jahangir R/o GPS Jahangir Pura,

Lu

Pesheiwar. ‘
| - & Mubammad Raqeem Qureshi. S/o Muhammad Salim

Qureshi R/o GPS Audit Colony, Peshawar...... (Respondents)

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF

THE _ CONSTITUTION _ OF  ISLAMIC

REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973.

Respectiuliy Sheweth:

The petitioner humbly submits as under:
That petitioner is permanent resident of Peshawar

Cantt’ by birth and co.fnpletéd his master

)
s Rtk el A
e 8 Rew ey ¢ s
ST AT
Peshawar High Gourt
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B R T

PERSEY

it

qualilication. (Cant Residence Certificate and CNIC

and ~are attached as annexure “A” & “B”

" respectively}.

That petitioner obtained his domicile in 2008 which
also disclosed that he is permanent resident of
Peshawar Cantt. (Copy of domicile certificate is

attached as annexure “C").

That respondents advertised 10 posts of PST (BPS-

12} on Union Council Based Policy for Peshawar

Cantonment area through newspaper Daily Mashriq

dated 23« May 2019. (Copyl of publication is

attached as annexure “D”).

That petitioner being master qualified applied for
the sald post and scored 101.534 marks in ETEA,

The final merit list depicts that petitioner was on 5t

position of finat merit list. (Copy of final merit list is

attached as annexure “E").

That petitioner - being resident of Cantonment

Péshawarapplied for the post of PST (BPS-12) for

Hig

WP5141P2020 MUHAMMAD KALEEM ULLAH VS GOVT CF PG31.pdf

Scanned with CamScanner
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“G”).

7
C 7

the Union Council (CBP} as petitioner is by birth

resident of Peshawar Cantt.

That petitioner provided all the relevant documents
to the official respondents, but was not appointed

by them, without assigning any reason.

That respondent No. 3 was considered instead of
petitioner who secured less marks then petitioner
i.e. 99.34 besides respondent No. 3 is not resident

of Peshiawar Cantonment area.

That petitioner was verbally told that he is not

permancntl resident of Peshawar, in fact petitioner
by birth is the permanent resident of Peshawar.

(Copy of Birth Certificate is attached as annexure

That respondents No. 4 and 5 were also appointed

against the seats reserved for cantonment area who
were from different union councils which is against

the policy, while petitioner was ignored devspite of

-the fact that petitioner is resident of Peshawar Cant

. just to accommodate their nearest one.

25

| WP5141P2020 MUHAMMAD KALEEM ULLAK VS GOVT CF PG31 pat
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respondents No. 4 and 5 but was not .appointed,
therefore, having no other remedy, invoke the Writ
Jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Court through Fhls

Coustitutional Petition on the following grounds:
' GROUNDS:

A That the éct of the respondents is highly illegal and

without lawful authority.

That. action against the petitioner has been taken

‘with malafide intention in order to deprive the
petitioner from his legal right being eligible for the
post of PST (BPS-12).

. That vested rights have been created in favour of-

petitioner deprived of the same through such like
illegal and malafide means as the petitioner has not

" been treated in accordance with law.

D.  That the act of the respondents is against the

Articles 2-A, 4, 5, 9, 10-A and 25 of the Constitution

' That petitioner was high in the merit list from A ’

WP.‘514_1 P2020 MUHAMMAD KALEEM ULLAH VS GOVT

Pesha;var i—iigh-Court

Scanned with CamScanner
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of £ : . . .
. oL Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973, therefore

ﬂf?eds interference of this Hon’ble Court.
/

That no law can be moduled in such a way to
benefic the bluc-eyed and deprive others for no

reason.

That the petitioner is entitled for the post of PST
(BPS-12) but the impugned action has created a
hurdle in "his way despite the fact t hat petitiongr is
permanent resident by birth. of petitioner

canrtonmernt,

That the very act of respondents is against the

Constitution, hence cannot be appreciated.

o

That any other ground will be adduced during the
course of arguments, with the kind permission of

the Hon’ble Court.

it is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on

¢

acceptance,of the instant Petition, the respondents

be directed to appointed thé petitioner against the

~ post of PST (BPS-12) being eligible, in the best

interest of justice.

2t ]

g his
Peshawar High Court
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By the way of interim relief the respondents
may be directed to one post of PST (BPS-12) kept

vacant, till the final disposal of the instant Writ

Petition.
Petitioner
Through j
, N Q_.cu-'- [ — o
Omeed: 3171072020 Shakeel Khan Ahmadkhel
Advocate High Court,
Peshawar. |

CERTIFICATE:
-1t is certified by no such like Writ Petition has

carly been filed by the petitioner in this Hon’ble
Courl. Further stated that being Writ Petition on the
scorz that since there is no adequate and alternate
remedy is available or previously avail or approach
fower l‘omm, thus this case may fixed before the
Worthy Division Bench (D.B} of this Hon’ble Court.

Q,ta,up
ADVOCATE

LIST OF BOOKS:

L Constitution of Islamic Repubtic of Pakistan, 1973

2 Any other law books according to need.

R Q.u., [ S—
ADVOCATE

ARSI LRy
Pesha;var High Court
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

W.P. Nu. _ /2020

Muhammad Kaleem Ullah.........covooveveviinerereenienns (Petitioner) /
VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through "Sécretary
Elementary and Secondary Education . ‘ and
o1 10 o TSRO OP O (Respondents)
AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Kaleem Ullah S)o Abdul Manan R/o
Cantonment General Hospital Flat No. 5, Block-A/ 2,>'Pe'shawar
Cantt, Peshawar, do heréby solemnly affirm and declare on
oath that the contents of the Writ Petition are true, and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and néthing has
beeﬁ concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

DEPONENT

CNIC: 17301-2490570-1
Cell No. 0301-8803895

i

identified by:

Q‘u_(,, e \\- ’
™~ e et

Shakeel Khan Ahmadkhel
CAabimite

i iy Y a0
Advocate ngh Court, ) SGresar H {fll‘v‘g:rnghva:h;r‘,
Peshawar.

e Jananee.ghahinaase :3,,_.‘,_' ’9?;

3 0 MAY 2022

10 BE TOME COPY
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. , Judgment Sheet
o PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
. Judicial Department

WP No.5141-P/2020

Muhammad Kalimullah
Versus

The Govt of KP through Secretary Elementary &
. Secondary Education, Peshawar, and 04 others .

JUDGMENT
U Date of hearing 24.5.2022
2 Petitioner by: Mr. Shakeel Khan Ahmadkhel, Advocate
Respondents by: M/s. Muhammad Riaz, AAG and

Muhammad Asif, Advocate

Lidd ol

ABDUL SHAKOOR, J: - Through instant writ petition,
the petitioner has challenged his non-appointment
against the post of PST (BPS-12); duly advertised on
2352019 by the respondent in daily “Mashriq”
newspaper with a cut-off date 10.6.2019 despite the
facts that he was the resident of Cantt area, having

master qualification and secured - higher marks in the

test conducted by ETEA.

2. .Pursuant to notice, the respondents No.2 & 3

filed their respective para-wise comments wherein they

resisted the issuance of the desired writ by rgising

@ certain legal and factual objections.

T ECGhewar RigirCoort-
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i 3. Argumerits of learned counsel for the parties
? heard and record carefully gone through with their

valuable assistance.

4. It was the bone of contention of the petitioner
i-hat he was the permanent resident of Peshawar Cantt
by birth on the basis of his domicile, he had obtained in
‘the year, 2008, and on the basis of his permanent
residence, he applied for the post of PST, duly
advertised by the respondent department in the year,
2019 with a cut-off date as 23.5.2019 and got higher
marks (101.534) in the test conducted by the E'I-'E'A‘.
The petitioner was, however, could not be so appointed

for the reason that according to his CNIC, the expiry

' date of which was 16.12.2024, he was the permanent
. resident of “Mohallah Makhan District Haripur” while the
post was to be filled of the candidates belonging to

District Peshawar. In order to getA verify the address.of .
| the petitioner, the respondent department made
correspondence -with NADRA wherefrom it was
confirmed that the petitioner had ‘ changed his
permanent address on 27.02.2020 from Haripur to
Peshawar, and this change in address was made after
cu't'-off date of the advertisement, which vclearly shows

~ that at the time of cutoff date, the petitioner not eligible

@ for the said post and; therefore, he obtained amended

BT
Pashaw‘ar}»{ig}-.'c“.)m”t .
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CNIC in order -to make himself eligible for the said
posts. It was clearly stipulated in the Advertisement that
the candidates must have permanent address of District
Peshawar in their Dom‘i'ciles and in CNICs as well and;
any subsequent amendment ih_the documents after'the
cutoff date would not be corusidefed._An_ identical WP
No.2948-P/2018 litled  “Asia Beguni _:vs. Director
Education FATA Secretariat, Peshawar and others”
‘cafﬁe up for ‘hearing before this court on 02.12.2018,

which was decided in the following manner: -

*5. According to the old National Identity Card of
petitioner his permanent address is Harichand,
Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda and this CNIC
was prepared on 18.11.2016 but when she
prepared her new CNIC she changed her
permanen!  address lo Ghalanai, Tehsil
Haleemzai, District Mohmand. This exercise was
" done by the pelitioner in order o manipulate her .

record and thereby fall within the eligibility criteria
as laid down in the advertisement. The Selection
Committee has noted the said fact and rightly
dis-entitied her to be appoinled on the subject
post in question. The governmen! has laid down
policy for accommodating citizen of different
areas in the government service, so that every
citizen of the area gets equal opportunity for
employment and, if any, candidate attempts fo .
manipulate such process by any means, it would
be dis-qualification instead of qualification.

5. Besides, Section 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

@, (Appointment, Deputation,” Posting and Transfer of

el SN ISR LS e
R e ——
[N P SR iy
. Peshawar High Court
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Teache
s, Lecturers, Instructors  ang Doctors)

Regulaﬂory Act, 2011 provides that;

- The Vacancy of PST shai be filled in from the
Candidates belonging to the Union Councii of

their Permanent residence mentioned in their
Computerizeq National

Identity Card and
domicite, on merit and if no eligible candidate in

that Union Council is available where the school
is situated, such appointment shall be made on

merit from amongst eligible candidates belonging
{o the adjacent Union Councils,

6. - The nutshell of the above discussion led this

Court to an irresistible conclusion that the petitioner was
not eligible for his appointment against the post of PST
(BPS-12), therefore, was rightly not so appointed, which
ac{ of the respondents needs no interference by this

court under its Constitutional Jurisdiction.

7. As sequel to the above discussion, instar'{t“

e o e ~ writ petition is, dismissed being devoid of merits.

Announced: )
24.5.2022

JUDGE —

JUDGE /
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